
 
 

Resource Guide 
For Adult English 

 
 
 
 
 

Language Learners of New Jersey 
 

State of New Jersey 
Chris Christie, Governor 

Kim Guadagno, Lt. Governor 
 

Department of Education 
David Hespe, Commissioner 



Updated: July 2016 

2 

 

About this Guide 
 

The objective of this directory is to help immigrants to the United States find English as a 
second language (ESL) programs in their area that are best suited to their needs. Originally 
created as a collaborative project between the New Jersey Departments of Community 
Affairs and Education (NJDOE), it is annually revised by the NJDOE. The resources in the 
directory are current as of June 2014; however, programs are constantly changing. The 
listings are grouped alphabetically by county. The directory also contains a listing of Internet 
ESL resources (page 41), resources for businesses that wish to provide their employees with 
ESL training (page 38), and an index of the listings. Individuals searching for ESL classes 
should also explore the following options: 

 
• Many libraries offer ESL classes and other community services free of charge. Please 

visit http://www.publiclibraries.com/newjersey.htm which lists and provides websites 
for all New Jersey libraries. 

 
• Additional ESL classes may be available through the Department of Labor and 

Workforce Development One-Stop Career Centers (pg. 40).  These offer services to 
help individuals develop the skills needed to succeed in a 21st century work 
environment. 

 
• Some individuals may be eligible to enroll in ESL classes at no cost from Workforce 

Advantage, a government agency that provides training leading to employment. For 
more information, visit their website at  
http://www.workforceadvantageusa.com/index.asp 

 
 
The Resource Guide for Adult English Language Learners comprises a list of agencies in 
New Jersey that offer English as a second language classes for adults. The New Jersey 
Department of Education updates the list annually.  However, the Department neither 
endorses the listed agencies nor attests to the veracity of the information. It is the 
responsibility of individuals using this guide to ensure that the information provided 
herein is accurate. 

http://www.publiclibraries.com/newjersey.htm
http://www.workforceadvantageusa.com/index.asp


Updated: July 2016 

3 

 

 
 
 

Table of Contents 
 
 
 
Atlantic County ................................................................................................................... 4 
Bergen County .................................................................................................................... 4 
Burlington County............................................................................................................... 8 
Camden County................................................................................................................. 10 
Cape May County ............................................................................................................. 11 
Cumberland County .......................................................................................................... 12 
Essex County..................................................................................................................... 12 
Gloucester County............................................................................................................. 17 
Hudson County ................................................................................................................. 18 
Hunterdon County ............................................................................................................. 19 
Mercer County .................................................................................................................. 20 
Middlesex County ............................................................................................................. 23 
Monmouth County ............................................................................................................ 26 
Morris County ................................................................................................................... 27 
Ocean County.................................................................................................................... 29 
Passaic County .................................................................................................................. 31 
Salem County .................................................................................................................... 34 
Somerset County ............................................................................................................... 34 
Sussex County ................................................................................................................... 36 
Union County .................................................................................................................... 37 
Warren County .................................................................................................................. 38 
Business Resources.....................................................................................................…..40 
One-Stop Career Centers ................................................................................................... 41 
Online English as a Second Language Resources ............................................................. 42 
Index.................................................................................................................................. 44 
 
 
 



Updated: July 2016 

4 

 

Atlantic County: 
 
Atlantic Cape Community College 
5100 Black Horse Pike 
Mays Landing, NJ 08330-2699 
(609) 343-4713 
http://www.atlantic.edu/admission/testing/eslTesting.htm 
Fee: Application fee of $35; tuition is based on residency and is charged per college 
credit for college ESL program. For Adult Education ESL the registration fee is $15. 

 
Atlantic Cape Community College offers several different types of ESL classes. The first, 
Adult Education ESL for survival, is free and designed for people who are new to the 
U.S. and know very little English.  The second level is a non-credit course, which is 
offered at a small fee and is designed for non-native speakers who have been in the 
country for some time but still want to improve their English.  The last level is a credit 
course, which is meant for people seeking a college degree and offered at regular college 
tuition rates. 

 
 
LVA of Cape-Atlantic, Inc. 
743 N Main St 
Pleasantville, NJ 08232-1541 
(609) 383-3377 
http://www.lvacapeatlantic.org/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
LVA Cape-Atlantic, Inc. offers ESL tutoring session for groups of students at similar 
speaking levels.  Classes are free and scheduled at the convenience of the tutor and the 
students in public locations. Services are only offered to individuals who live or work in 
the Atlantic or Cape May counties. There is a waiting list for this service, based on 
location. 

 
Pleasantville Public Schools 
100 West Leeds Avenue 
Pleasantville, NJ 08232-0960 
609-383-6800 ext. 2541 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Pleasantville Public Schools Adult ESL classes are free with open enrollment. Classes 
meet Monday-Thursday from 5:00pm-8:00pm at the Pleasantville Middle School. Free 
transportation is available to the residents of Pleasantville and free childcare for 
children 4-14 is also available.  ABE, GED, citizenship and computer classes are 
available as well. Students must bring proof of legal status and a picture ID to enroll. 

 
 

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Atlantic_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.atlantic.edu/admission/testing/eslTesting.htm
http://www.lvacapeatlantic.org/


Updated: July 2016 

5 

 

Bergen County: 
 
Bergen County Community Action Program
263 Lafayette Avenue     
Cliffside Park, NJ 07610 
(201) 968-1020 ext. 2040 
http://greaterbergen.org/services/education/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Classes are offered at beginner through intermediate levels of ESL in four 10-week class 
cycles per year. Classes take place on Mondays and Wednesdays from 9:30 a.m. – 12:30 
p.m. and 6:00 p.m. -9:00 p.m. Advanced courses take place on Tuesday and Thursdays 
from 9:30 a.m. -12:30 p.m. Classes have a limit of 20 students, and one must register on 
Fridays at 1:00 p.m. Bring Social Security card or passport, photo ID, proof of address, 
and proof of family income to registration. 

 
Bergen County Special Service School District 
200 Hackensack Ave 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
(201) 343-6000 ext. 4639 
http://www.onestopbwc.org 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Students may attend two mornings, afternoons or evenings for a total of 4 to 6 hours per 
week, depending on the class. English Literacy and Civics and Part-Time ESL Classes 
enable participants to acquire improved language and citizenship skills and participate 
in post-secondary education, training, unsubsidized employment and/or career 
advancement. Classes are free to participants. Times and locations vary as classes take 
place throughout the county. There is usually a waiting list for ESL classes. 

 
Bergen County Technical Schools 
200 Hackensack Avenue 
Adult Education Building, 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
(201) 343-6000 ext. 4639 
http://bcts.bergen.org/index.php/adult-ed-homepage/18-adult-education/228-adult-basic-   
education-and-gedesl 
Fee: Free 

 
English Literacy and Civics and Part-Time ESL Classes enable participants to acquire 
improved language and citizenship skills and participate in post-secondary education, 
training, unsubsidized employment or career advancement. Instruction is at the main 
location in Hackensack and satellite sites in Fort Lee, Garfield, Englewood, East 
Rutherford, and Leonia. There is usually a waiting list for part-time ESL classes. 

 

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Bergen_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://greaterbergen.org/services/education/
http://www.onestopbwc.org/
http://bcts.bergen.org/index.php/adult-ed-homepage/18-adult-education/228-adult-basic-education-and-gedesl
http://bcts.bergen.org/index.php/adult-ed-homepage/18-adult-education/228-adult-basic-education-and-gedesl
http://bcts.bergen.org/index.php/adult-ed-homepage/18-adult-education/228-adult-basic-education-and-gedesl


Updated: July 2016 

6 

 

Bergenfield Public Library 
50 W. Clinton Avenue 
Bergenfield, NJ 07621 
(201) 387-4040 ext. 2837 
Email: donald.hansen@bergenfield.bccls.org 
http://www.bergenfieldlibrary.org/esl-classes/ 
Fee: Registration fee of $10 with proof of residency 

 
Volunteer tutors work one-to-one with adult Bergenfield residents who wish to learn the 
English language. In addition to one-to-one tutoring, tutors volunteer their time at the 
Conversation Group sessions held in the library for students who have registered in the 
program. Conversation hours occur on Mondays in the morning, afternoon, and evening 
and Thursdays in the evening, subject to change for registered students ONLY. 

 
Englewood Public Library 
31 Engle Street 
Englewood, NJ 07361 
(201) 568-2215 ext. 236 
http://www.englewoodlibrary.org/?page_id=173 
Fee: Free of charge 

 
The Englewood Public Library Literacy Department welcomes all adults from  
Englewood and Englewood Cliffs who need help with basic literacy (reading and writing) 
or with English as a second language. The goal is to help students obtain language 
survival skills, improve their job prospects, attend higher education classes, and 
participate more actively in the community. Schedules made based on availability of 
tutors and students. 

 
Englishworks, Inc 
Old Tappan NJ 
 (917) 674-6236 
http://www.englishworksinc.com/html/services/ourprograms.html#indiv 
Fee: Varies per materials needed 

 
Englishworks, Inc. offers private one-on-one ESL lessons with instructors who customize 
the lesson plans based on a student’s needs, pace, and interest. Individuals must contact 
the company to arrange a free interview to determine placement needs. 

 
Hillsdale Public Library 
509 Hillsdale Avenue 
Hillsdale, NJ 07642 
(201) 358-5072 
http://myhillsdalelibrary.org/services/adult- literacy/ 
Fee: Free of charge for Hillsdale residents 

mailto:il:%20donald.hansen@bergenfield.bccls.org
http://www.bergenfieldlibrary.org/esl-classes/
http://www.englewoodlibrary.org/?page_id=173
http://www.esl-guide.com/links/jump.cgi?ID=1159
http://www.englishworksinc.com/html/services/ourprograms.html#indiv
http://myhillsdalelibrary.org/services/adult-literacy/


Updated: July 2016 

7 

 

This pro-literacy program matches adult English learners with trained volunteer tutors. 
Students work with their tutors on a one to one basis. The goal of the program is to 
further the student’s fluency in the English language. 

 
Instituto Hispano para la Investigación y el Desarollo 
Bergen Community College, Ciarco Learning Center 
355 Main Street 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
(201) 368-1414 
Email: info@hird.org  
www.hird.org 
Fee: $225 

 
Classes are on Saturdays from 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. and 1:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. in 4 
10-week sessions. Courses are 20, 40, or 60 hours long. 

 
 
Johnson Free Public Library 
274 Main Street 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
(201) 343-4169 ext. 34 
Email: michelle.acosta@hackensack.bccls.org. 
Johnsonlib.org/adults/classes/esl  
Fee: Free of charge 

 
Classes are geared for students who consider themselves high-intermediate or advanced, 
and are looking for a way to practice conversational English in a friendly environment. 
Because of the small scope of the classes, they are limited to the first 5 people who show up 
AND are open to Hackensack residents only. 

 
Park Ridge Public Library 
51 Park Ave 
Park Ridge, NJ 07656 
(201) 391-5151 
http://parkridge.bccls.org/esl.html 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Park Ridge Public Library offers ESL instruction in which volunteers teach foreign-born 
adults to speak and read English. Tutors meet with their students for one hour, once a 
week, at a mutually agreed upon time at the library. 

 
Puerta al Futuro at Fairleigh Dickinson University 
College at Florham 
150 Kette Place 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
(201) 692-2625 

mailto:info@hird.org
http://www.hird.org/
http://www.hird.org/
file://doealgebra1/bilinged/LORI/Esi/Adult%20ESL%20Resource%20Book/Johnsonlib.org/adults/classes/esl
http://parkridge.bccls.org/esl.html


Updated: July 2016 

8 

 

Fee: $1777.50 for a three credit course 
 
Courses are offered to those attending Fairleigh Dickinson University on MWF 9:30am- 
12:30pm and 6:30-9:30pm. This program enables Spanish-speaking adults to learn 
English and earn an Associate in Arts Degree through progressive all Spanish to all 
English coursework. The 9 hours per week of ESL classes are free but the student must be 
enrolled in academic classes.  
  

 
Ridgewood Public Library 
125 Maple Ave 
Ridgewood, NJ 07450 
(201) 670-5600 ext. 141 
http://www.ridgewoodlibrary.org/esl.htm 
Fee: $30 classroom instruction fee for Ridgewood residents/ $75 for non Ridgewood 
residents 

 
ESL classes and conversation groups at the Ridgewood Public Library are available to 
all Ridgewood residents over the age of 18 Individuals have the opportunity to take one-
on-one classes or small group classes which are held twice a week. Priority is given to 
Ridgewood residents. 

 
Burlington County: 

 
Bordentown Regional School District 
318 Ward Avenue 
Bordentown, NJ 08505 
(609) 298-0025 ext. 1202 
Fee: Free of Charge 

 
The 2016-2017 Bordentown Adult ESL/Civics classes are held Tuesday, Wednesday and 
Thursday from 6 pm - 8 pm at Bordentown Regional High School 318 Ward Avenue 
Bordentown, N.J from September 13, 2016 to May 25, 2017. Students may register on-site 
in Room 275 during the time that classes are in session. Classes also take place at 
Bordentown City Library on 18 East Union Street Bordentown, N.J. 08505. Call Darlene 
de la Cruz at  609-847-0240 for additional information. 
 
Burlington City Adult Education Program 
Wilbur Watts Intermediate School 
550 High Street 
Burlington, NJ 08016 
(609) 387-5895 (34) 
http://www.burlington-  
nj.net/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC_ID=34708&type=d&termREC_ID=&pREC_ID=2769  
68 

http://www.ridgewoodlibrary.org/esl.htm
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Burlington_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.burlington-nj.net/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC_ID=34708&amp;type=d&amp;termREC_ID&amp;pREC_ID=276968
http://www.burlington-nj.net/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC_ID=34708&amp;type=d&amp;termREC_ID&amp;pREC_ID=276968
http://www.burlington-nj.net/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC_ID=34708&amp;type=d&amp;termREC_ID&amp;pREC_ID=276968
http://www.burlington-nj.net/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC_ID=34708&amp;type=d&amp;termREC_ID&amp;pREC_ID=276968
http://www.burlington-nj.net/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC_ID=34708&amp;type=d&amp;termREC_ID&amp;pREC_ID=276968


Updated: July 2016 

9 

 

Fee: $100 for a 10-week session. 
 
Adult ESL classes are held at Wilbur Watts Intermediate School from 7pm to 9pm on 
Monday and Tuesday evenings. Call for registration information. 
Burlington County College 
Mount Laurel Campus ESL Office 
Laurel Hall Room 108 
Route 38 and Hartford 
Road Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 
(609) 894-9311 ext. 1599 
OR 
Pemberton Campus ESL Office 
Academic Building Room 201A 
601 Pemberton Browns Mills Rd. 
Pemberton, NJ 08068 
(609) 894-9311 ext. 2711 
Bcc.edu/abe  
Fee: Free ESL tutoring for registered students/$ 125.50 per credit hour 

 
The ESL program offers three levels in three focus areas: reading and vocabulary, 
speech and pronunciation, and writing and grammar. The ESL Center is located in 
Academic 201A on the Pemberton campus. All of the services are offered at Mount 
Laurel and Pemberton in both the day and the evening. 

 
Literacy Volunteers of Burlington County 
P.O Box 2746 (ABE/GED/ESL) 
Willingboro, NJ 08046 
609-877-5566 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Small group ESL instructional classes are provided to adults throughout Burlington 
County.  Conversation and writing classes are also offered. Classes are generally held at 
local libraries one day per week; sessions are two hours long, with instruction provided by 
trained volunteer tutors.  Basic literacy skills, and GED prep classes are also available 

 
Servicios Latinos Burlington County 
1 High Street 
Mount Holly, NJ 08060 
(609) 518-7171 
http://www.servicioslatinos-nj.org/english/english%20services.htm 
Fee: $50 registration fee for one year of classes 

 
With Basic United States History and preparation for naturalization, classes take place 
every Tuesday, 9:30am to 12:30pm. The classes are comprised of speaking, reading, and 
writing. They also utilize role play and trips into the community to practice the learned 

http://www.servicioslatinos-nj.org/english/english%20services.htm


Updated: July 2016 

10 

 

information. 
 
Camden County: 

 
Camden County College 
P.O. Box 200 
College Drive 
Blackwood, NJ 08012-0200 
(856) 227-7200 ext. 4543. The website is:  
www.camdencc.edu/esl 
Fee: The academic program is fee based per credit.  The continuing education courses are 
a flat fee per course. 
 

The ESL Department provides non-native speakers of English with the linguistic and 
cultural skills necessary for academic achievement, integration into American society, and 
success in the workplace.  
There are three levels with three 4-credit courses:  Writing with Grammar, Reading & 
Vocabulary, and Listening & Speaking. Then there is one 4-credit bridge course called 
English for Academic purposed, an integrated reading and writing course.  Credit classes 
run during the regular fall, spring, and summer semesters. 
In addition to the academic program, courses through the Continuing Education Division 
are offered.   
There are two levels of two courses:  English for Daily Life and Work: Reading & Writing 
and English for Daily Life and Work: Listening & Speaking.  These courses run for 7-
weeks, and students are given a discount if they register for both courses within a level.  
Other continuing education ESL courses include Accent Reduction and TOEFL 
Preparation. 
 
Hispanic Family Center of Southern New Jersey 
35-47 S. 29th St 
Camden NJ 08105 
(856) 964-4692 
Adonis Banegas  
abanegas@hispanicfamilycenter.com 
http://www.hispanicfamilycenter.com/wp/services/family-resource-center-and-health-  
education/english-as-a-second-language-esl-civics/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Classes occur throughout an eight week cycle, for twelve hours per week; with courses 
offered year round. Students must present a photo ID when registering. Students receive 
an education plan that matches their skills to an appropriate level of ESL education 
(Level 1, 2 or 3/Beginner or Intermediate). Classes are offered year round, twice weekly, 
with open enrollment. 
Literacy Volunteers of Camden County 
203 Laurel Road 

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Camden_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.camdencc.edu/esl
mailto:abanegas@hispanicfamilycenter.com
http://www.hispanicfamilycenter.com/wp/services/family-resource-center-and-health-education/english-as-a-second-language-esl-civics/
http://www.hispanicfamilycenter.com/wp/services/family-resource-center-and-health-education/english-as-a-second-language-esl-civics/
http://www.hispanicfamilycenter.com/wp/services/family-resource-center-and-health-education/english-as-a-second-language-esl-civics/


Updated: July 2016 

11 

 

Voorhees, NJ 08043 
(856) 772-1636 ext. 7331 
Email: literacy@camdencountylibrary.org  
http://lva.camden.lib.nj.us/esl.htm 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Literacy Volunteers of Camden County offers one-on-one adult ESL tutoring, as well as 
basic literacy and math tutoring for students who are 18 years or older and live in 
Camden County. Students must be available to meet regularly with tutors for four hours a 
week. Students and tutors meet in public sites, such as libraries, schools and religious 
institutions at a mutually convenient time. To qualify for a tutor, learners must register 
with LVCC and be assed with an oral test (speaking and listening English). 

 
Rowan University at Camden 
200 N. Broadway 
Camden, NJ 08102 
(856) 361-2914 
www.rowan.edu/camden/esl 
Fee: Fall and Spring semester-$3,000 (2012-2013); Summer-$1,200 (2013) 

 
Academic ESL classes are available at Rowan University at Camden for adults (18+) 
looking to earn a degree and/or improve their language skills. Classes meet Monday- 
Friday from 9:00 a.m.-2:30 p.m. Fall semester, spring semester, summer session partial 
tuition grants available to those qualified - based on income. 

 
Willingboro Township 
Kennedy Center, 429 JFK Way 
Willingboro, NJ 08046 
Phone: (609) 479-9840 (ABE/ESL) 
Program Director: Harold Shafer, Jr. – (609) 479-9839 
E-mail: hshafer@wboe.net. 

 
 
 
Cape May County: 

 

Cape May County Technical School 
Spanish Catholic Center 
4401 Park Boulevard 
Wildwood, NJ 08260 
(609) 465-2161 ext. 644 
http://www.capemaytech.com/adult-education/gedabeesl-programs.html 
Fee: free of charge 
ESL classes are offered to adults at both the Cape May Co Technical School and the 
Spanish Catholic Center in Wildwood.  Classes are available in the mornings and, 

mailto:literacy@camdencountylibrary.org
http://lva.camden.lib.nj.us/esl.htm
http://lva.camden.lib.nj.us/esl.htm
http://www.rowan.edu/camden/esl
mailto:hshafer@wboe.net
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Cape_May_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.capemaytech.com/adult-education/gedabeesl-programs.html


Updated: July 2016 

12 

 

depending on enrollment, evenings. Program runs September-May. 
 
Cumberland /Salem County: 

 
Center for Human Services 
22 Washington Street 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
(856) 575-0857 
856-391-5729 
E-mail: lmarino@urc-chs.com 
Fee: free of charge 

 
The Center for Human Services offers ESL classes Monday-Friday from 10:00 am-1:00 
pm and on Tuesdays and Thursdays from 6:30-9:30pm. 

 
Cumberland County Literacy Institute 
3322 College Dr. 
Vineland, NJ 08360-6926 
(856) 691-8600 ext. 343 
http://www.cccnj.edu/academics/esl 
Fee: call for more information 

 
ESL classes are offered at Cumberland County College to those looking to prepare for 
college level classes or just looking to improve their English for personal or occupational 
purposes.  Classes are offered during the day and evening, and students may seek full- 
time or part-time enrollment. 

 
Gateway Community Action Partnership (Cumberland, & Salem Counties) 
110 Cohansey Street 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
(856) 497-6445 
Literacy@gatewaycap.org 
http://www.gatewaycap.org/?DivisionID=14602&DepartmentID=15191&ToggleSideNa
v= 
Fee: free of charge 

 
One-on-one tutoring available for one-two hours, once a week, at different public 
locations. Schedule varies based upon tutor and learner availability. Beginner English 
classes are also offered. 

 
Essex County: 

 
Bloomfield College 
American Language Center 
2 Broad Street, 

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Cumberland_County%2C_New_Jersey
mailto:lmarino@urc-chs.com
http://www.cccnj.edu/academics/esl
mailto:Literacy@gatewaycap.org
http://www.gatewaycap.org/?DivisionID=14602&DepartmentID=15191&ToggleSideNav
http://www.gatewaycap.org/?DivisionID=14602&DepartmentID=15191&ToggleSideNav
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Essex_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.esl-guide.com/links/jump.cgi?ID=1360


Updated: July 2016 

13 

 

Bloomfield, NJ 07003 
(973) 748-9000 ext. 438 
http://itps.bloomfield.edu/language-center/schedule-tuition 
Fee: Certificate-based, based on 14 week or 8 week course and part time or full time 
enrollment. 

 
Bloomfield College offers ESL classes to people 15 years of age and older at their 
American Language Center.  Students can attend courses in the fall and winter for 14 
weeks or Spring and summer for 8-weeks offered in the morning, afternoon or evening. 
There are classes for all levels of English speakers and the college also offers computer 
and media labs, a tutoring center, a conversation program, and an activities program at 
no extra cost.  The college also offers English for business and English for medical 
professions. 

 
Career Tek Training Institute  
134 Evergreen Place - 5th Floor 
East Orange, NJ 07018 
(973) 678-6886 
Fee: $35 application fee 

 
Institute pentateuque provides beginner level ESL classes to provide opportunities for 
candidates to listen, read, and exercise writing skills in a workplace environment at 
Career Tek Training Institute. This program also includes a pre-program assessment, job 
Search/job readiness, follow-up and placement Services. Classes take place twice a week 
on Mondays and Wednesdays, from 6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 

 
East Orange School District/Bernie Edmonson Center 
74 Halsted St. 
East Orange, NJ 07018-2610 
(973) 266-5640 
Fee: free of charge. Registration starts mid-August. 

 
This evening part-time program is offered to foreign-born adults who are interested in 
learning the English language. All participants in EFB & ESL programs are tested and 
placed accordingly. All participants must present valid proof of legal status. Classes 
take place Monday-Thursday from 4:00-7:00 p.m. and run for 10 months per year with a 
two-week winter break and a two-week spring break. Enrollment is continuous. 

 
Essex County College 
303 University Avenue 
Newark, NJ 07102 
(973) 877-1894 
http://www.essex.edu/onlinecatalog/course-descriptions/english-as-a-second-language/ 
Fee: Cost of book 
Non-credit ESL classes are offered in the day and evening, in four-hour sessions. 
Students must pay for their books and show proof of legal status.   There is currently a 

http://itps.bloomfield.edu/language-center/schedule-tuition
http://www.essex.edu/onlinecatalog/course-descriptions/english-as-a-second-language/


Updated: July 2016 

14 

 

waiting list. 
 
FOCUS Hispanic Center for Community Development 
441-443 Broad St. 
Newark, NJ 07102-3224 
(973) 624-2528 ext. 119 
http://focus411.org/extensioncenter.html 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Three month ESL and Civics courses offered Monday-Thursday from 6:00-9:00P.M. 

 
Harvest English Institute 
42 Ferry St. 
Newark, NJ 07105 
(973) 465-4121 
http://www.harvest.net/ 
Fee: $400/4 weeks for domestic students, $2400/16 weeks for international students 

 
Harvest English Institute offers several ESL programs at different levels of intensity. 
Students can take private lessons, depending on their and instructor’s availability. Class 
size is 5-10 students, and classes are categorized by skills (pronunciation, grammar, 
writing, and conversation). 

 
Jewish Vocational Service 
111 Prospect St. 
East Orange, NJ 07017-2417 
(973) 674-6330 ext. 231 
Email: lsternstein@jvsnj.org  
http://www.jvsnj.org/%C3%A9migr%C3%A9-resettlement-citizenship-preparation-and-  
immigrant-services 
Fee: free of charge 

 
The Jewish Vocational Service (JVS) offers free ESL training for immigrants from every 
country.  Additional services are also available for refugees, political asylees, and 
parolees. There are three (3) levels of ESL instruction based on placement testing. The 
curriculum is intended to improve students’ English proficiency in reading, writing, and 
speaking to help them obtain and retain employment. The class focuses on employment and 
survival skills. The curriculum also includes introduction to technology through use of 
iPads and computers and is supplemented by one-on-one tutoring. 
 
La Casa de Don Pedro, Inc-ESL-Civics 
39 Broadway (2nd floor) 
Newark, NJ 07104-2531 
(973) 481-4713 
http://www.lacasanwk.org/programs-and-services/adult-education/ 
Fee: One-time $25 registration fee and $40 for books 

http://focus411.org/extensioncenter.html
http://www.harvest.net/
mailto:ylinets@jvsnj.org
mailto:ylinets@jvsnj.org
http://www.jvsnj.org/%C3%A9migr%C3%A9-resettlement-citizenship-preparation-and-immigrant-services
http://www.jvsnj.org/%C3%A9migr%C3%A9-resettlement-citizenship-preparation-and-immigrant-services
http://www.jvsnj.org/%C3%A9migr%C3%A9-resettlement-citizenship-preparation-and-immigrant-services
http://www.lacasanwk.org/programs-and-services/adult-education/


Updated: July 2016 

15 

 

 

This program offers several courses. The ESL Civics course is intended for those who 
have applied for American Citizenship and await their INS interview. It covers ESL as 
well as U.S. history and government. ESL-Abriendo Caminos (Opening Pathways) is an 
intensive 4-month course for Hispanic women. In this program, they learn English, life 
skills, job readiness, and earn work experience via an internship.  La Casa de Don 
Pedro also has classes for POST-TANF [Temporary Aid for Needy Families] students 
who are now working, and it also has a class for the general public of Essex County in 
which 
low-level ESL students can improve their language skills. Courses last for seven weeks. 
Classes take place from 9-1 or 6-9, Mondays-Thursdays. 

 
 
Montclair University for Continuing Education 
1 Normal Avenue 
Montclair, N.J. 07043 
(973) 655-7695 
https://www.montclair.edu/chss/esl/ 
Fee: $195-$650 (Prices increase with TOEFL) 

 
Montclair State University's non-credit ESL program offers English instruction and 
practice for non-native speakers at all levels of language proficiency. Classes take place 
during the Fall for 12 weeks, Winter and Spring for 10 weeks and summer for 4 week. 
Students may enroll in day or evening classes. Credit-bearing ESL courses also are 
available. (To enroll in these courses, students must be seeking a degree at the 
University.) The Foundations course exists for beginning to advanced level students. A 
series of additional ESL course offerings, such as TOEFL review and Writing, remain 
available for high-intermediate to advanced level students. 

 
New Community Corporation 
563 Orange Street 
Newark, NJ 07107 
(973) 558-5536 
cbarcelos@newcommunity.org  
Fee: $100 per session with books included. Students who qualify for 
Title II will be put on a waiting list that will give them the chance to do 
the program for free. 

 
Course scheduling changes by time of year. ESL classes are held on the beginner, 
intermediate and advanced levels. There are also citizenship, GED, and pre-GED classes. 

 
Newark Public Schools-Office of Adult Education 
32 Warren Place 
Newark, NJ 07102 
(973) 733-7360 
http://www.nps.k12.nj.us/domain/52 

https://www.montclair.edu/chss/esl/
mailto:cbarcelos@newcommunity.org
http://www.nps.k12.nj.us/domain/52


Updated: July 2016 

16 

 

 

Classes are no longer offered but visit the website above for ESL classes that are offered 
in the area. 

 
NJIT - ESL Program 
Cullimore Hall 422 
University Heights 
Newark, NJ  07102, USA 
(973) 596-3282 
Fee: credit based 
NJIT offers different graduate and undergraduate courses, which allow students to 
practice their listening, speaking and writing. There is also a cultural aspect to the 
courses.  Courses run along with the regular NJIT semester. 

 
Rutgers University-Newark 
PALS (Program in American Language Studies) 

 
Mailing Address: 
Rutgers, University-Newark 
175 University Avenue 
Conklin Hall, Room 226 
Newark, New Jersey 07102-1814 
Phone: 973.353.5013 
Website: http://www.ncas.rutgers.edu/pals 

 

Fees: 
Full time – 21-24 Hours: $1750.00 to $2,500.00 plus additional student fees 
Part time – 3 to 18 Hours: $850.00 to $1600.00 plus additional student fees 

 
PALS conducts six intensive sessions year round, each lasting seven weeks. The 
curriculum focuses on the English language skills and academic preparation needed for 
study in U.S. colleges and universities. Courses take place from Monday-Thursday from 
8:30am-2:30pm, with some evening and Saturday classes available. This program 
provides I-20s for international students. Computer labs are provided for the exclusive 
use of its students. Classroom instruction is reinforced with the lab. 

 
 
Seton Hall University 
Division of Volunteer Efforts 
South Orange, New Jersey 
(973) 761-9702 
Email: Divisionofvolunteerefforts@shu.edu  
http://www.shu.edu/catholic-mission/dove-esl-tutoring.cfm 
Fee: free of charge 

 

ESL classes are given on TW from 7pm - 8:15pm at the Seton Hall Campus. The class is 

http://www.ncas.rutgers.edu/pals
mailto:Divisionofvolunteerefforts@shu.edu
http://www.shu.edu/catholic-mission/dove-esl-tutoring.cfm
http://www.shu.edu/catholic-mission/dove-esl-tutoring.cfm


Updated: July 2016 

17 

 

run by a full time coordinator who is part of the Campus Ministry staff.  Lesson plans are 
prepared in advance for the group. 

 
South Orange-Maplewood Adult School 
17 Parker Ave 
Maplewood, NJ 07040-1327 
(973) 378-7620 
Fee: Fall and Spring-$140 (plus $5 registration fee) for 9 weeks (16 classes) 

 
Each Fall and Spring semester classes are offered on Tuesday and Thursday evenings for 
9 weeks at Columbia High School and include the following levels: Beginner, 
Intermediate, and Conversation & Writing. There is a focus on communication, life, and 
job readiness. To register, call 973-378-7620 or visit the Adult School office at 17 Parker 
Ave., Room A110, Maplewood, NJ (Hours: 10am-4pm, M-F). 

 
Gloucester County: 

 
Rowan College at Gloucester County 
1400 Tanyard Rd. 
Sewell, NJ 08080-4222 
(856) 468-5000 ext. 6226 
http://www.gccnj.edu/ce/ged/eslclasses.cfm 
Fee: $10 entrance fee 

 
Students are able to gain personal assistance in reading, writing and speaking English, 
as well as instruction on citizenship, naturalization procedures, civic participation, and 
U.S. history and government. Classes take place at Gloucester County Institute of 
Technology (GCIT), Gloucester County College (GCC), Glassboro High School, and 
Williamstown Middle School. Classes meet Monday – Thursday, 9:00 am-12:00 pm and 
Tuesday & Thursday, 6-9 pm 

 
Literacy NJ of Gloucester County 
351 High St. 
Westville, NJ 08093 
609-216-7529  
Fee: free of charge 
 
Small group ESL instructional classes are provided to adults throughout Gloucester 
County.  Conversation and writing classes are also offered. Classes are generally held at 
local libraries one day per week; sessions are two hours long, with instruction provided by 
trained volunteer tutors.  Basic literacy skills, and GED prep classes are also available 

 
Hudson County: 

 
Hudson County Schools of Technology 

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Gloucester_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.gccnj.edu/ce/ged/eslclasses.cfm
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Hudson_County%2C_New_Jersey


Updated: July 2016 

18 

 

200 85th Street 
North Bergen, NJ 07047 
(201) 662-6794 
Email: Hudsontechnical@hcstonline.org  
http://www.hcstonline.org 
Fee: $175 per semester 

 
Adult ESL classes are offered on weekday evenings from Monday-Thursday in either 
North Bergen or Jersey City location. Registration starts in the beginning of July and 
January. Levels offered include ESL 1-3, Remedial English, and a transition out of ESL 
course. Public Speaking course is available at all ESL levels. Those who complete all four 
levels can graduate or take part in themapl adult high school. 
 
Hudson County Community College 
162 Sip Ave., 2nd Floor 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07306 
(201) 360- 4179 
http://www.hccc.edu/eslbilingual/ 
Fee: Varies 

 
Hudson County Community College offers ESL classes designed to teach students 
conversational English and to develop cultural skills to successfully live and work in the 
United States. These classes allow students to learn to speak, read, and write the English 
language in a relaxed and supportive environment. Six levels of instruction with courses 
in Writing, Grammar for Writing, Reading and Academic Discussion at each level are 
offered. 

 
Jersey City Public Library Literacy Program 
472 Jersey Ave 
Jersey City, NJ 07302-3456 
(201) 547-4518 
http://www.jclibrary.org/departments/literacy#ESL 
Fee: $30/semester, plus a $20 application fee 

 
Jersey City Public Library offers small group ESL classes.  Students must have proof of 
legal status. The library also offers a one-on-one tutoring for Basic Literacy students. 
This program is for English speakers and is currently free. 

 
Jersey City Public Schools 
Daytime courses: 
70 Bright Street 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 
201-915-6783 ext. 6614 

 
Evening courses 

mailto:Hudsontechnical@hcstonline.org
http://www.hcstonline.org/
http://www.hcstonline.org/
http://www.hccc.edu/eslbilingual/
http://www.jclibrary.org/departments/literacy%23ESL


Updated: July 2016 

19 

 

P.S. #11 886 Bergen Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 
(201) 915-6521 
http://www.jcboe.org/boe2015/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=146:a
dult-education&catid=89:departments&Itemid=1056  
Fee: free of charge 

 
Day classes: Mon-Thurs 9am - 2:30 pm [373 Communipaw Ave (off Halladay St) Jersey City] 
Evening classes: Mon-Wed 6-9 pm  [PS#11 886 Bergen Ave ( off Academy St)  Jersey City] 
Registration starts: Sept. (Call 201-915-6227 after Labor Day for registration dates) 
Classes begin in October-May. Photo-I.D. is preferred. Proof of NJ residency is required. 

 
New Jersey City University 
2039 John F Kennedy Blvd 
Jersey City, NJ 07305-1527 
(201) 200-3521 
http://www.njcu.edu/esl/our-program/ 
Fee: $75 to $150 per week for part-time non-credit students in the 
American English Program. 
$2800 to $3100 tuition per semester for Intensive English Students in the American 
English Program (NJCU is authorized under Federal law to enroll non-immigrant 
aliens). 
$450 for non-matriculating students in a part-time academic ESL class, university fees for 
matriculating students 

 
New Jersey City University has a dynamic English as a second language program and 
offers an Intensive English Program, Part-time English classes, and Academic English 
classes. ESL instruction includes listening & speaking, pronunciation, conversation, and 
grammar and there are special classes in business English and advanced academic writing.  
The program offers ESL instruction at all levels at the NJCU School of Business in the 
Harborside Financial Center in downtown Jersey City and on our main campus on 
Kennedy Boulevard. 

 
Union City Board of Education 
Union City Adult Learning Center 
400 38th Street 
Union City, NJ 07087 
201-348-5658 
http://alcunioncity.sharpschool.com/esl_program/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Union City Adult Learning center offers free classes for all adult Immigrants throughout 
Hudson County, scheduled at the convenience of both the tutor and the student. Classes 
are offered at two locations in the day, after school, evening, and on Saturdays. 

 
Hunterdon County: 

http://www.jcboe.org/boe2015/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=146:adult-education&catid=89:departments&Itemid=1056
http://www.jcboe.org/boe2015/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=146:adult-education&catid=89:departments&Itemid=1056
http://www.njcu.edu/esl/our-program/
http://alcunioncity.sharpschool.com/esl_program/
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Hunterdon_County%2C_New_Jersey


Updated: July 2016 

20 

 

 
Hunterdon County Education Services Commission 
Building #4 
215 Route 31 
Flemington, New Jersey 08822 

 
Permanent Address as of August 2013 
200 Main Street 
Flemington, NJ 08825 

  Fran Leddy 
  fleddy@hunterdonesc.org  
(908) 237-5000 or (908) 526-8000 ext. 6804 
http://www.hunterdonesc.org 
 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Day and evening classes are available, throughout Hunterdon and Somerset counties, from 
September through June. Complete schedule available at: www.hunterdonesc.org. 

 
This program is open to all adults in Hunterdon and Somerset Counties who were not born 
in the United States or for whom English is a Second Language. Emphasis is on developing 
reading, writing, speaking, listening, and digital literacy skills necessary to function as 
workers, family members, and citizens. High school equivalency preparation and adult 
basic skills programs are also offered. 

 
LVA of Hunterdon County 
P.O. Box 246 
Flemington, NJ 08822 
1-800-272-4630  
Www.helplinehc.org 
Fee: free of charge 

 
One-on-one ESL tutoring is offered to adults throughout Hunterdon County, scheduled at 
the convenience of both the tutor and the student. Services are provided free of charge. 

 
Mercer County: 

 
Kerney Language Institute 
120 N Broad St. 
Trenton, NJ 08608-1304 
(609) 570-3133 
http://www.mccc.edu/programs_degree_esl.shtml 
Fee: credit-based 

 
Mercer County Community College offers ESL classes as part of a full-time college 

mailto:fleddy@hunterdonesc.org
http://www.hunterdonesc.org/
http://www.hunterdonesc.org/
http://www.helplinehc.org/
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Mercer_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.mccc.edu/programs_degree_esl.shtml


Updated: July 2016 

21 

 

program or a part-time program for people who wish to enter a degree program or 
improve their language skills for personal or occupational reasons.  Classes are offered 
at a fee at both of MCCC’s campuses. 

 
Latinas Unidas (Trenton YWCA) 
140 East Hanover Street 
Trenton, NJ 08608 
(609) 396-8291 Ext. 4406, 4405 
http://www.ywcatrenton.org/ 
Fee: Free 

 
ESL classes focus on four basic language skills: listening, speaking, reading 
comprehension, and writing. The program integrates workplace and family support skills 
into English literacy instruction, in addition to promoting community involvement among 
the students by taking field trips throughout the class term. Each class does a variety of 
activities, including going to the public library and local museums. 

 
Lutheran Social Services 
189 South Broad St. 
Trenton, NJ 08601 
609.393.4900, ext 18 
http://www.lsmnj.org/how-we-help/community-outreach-services/immigration-refugee-  
services 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Lutheran Social Services offers ESL classes to newly arrived refugees and asylees that in 
the United States. LSM/NJ’s ESL Civics and Citizenship classes provide low level ESL, 
basic computer skills, and multi-level preparation for citizenship, serving refugees and 
members of the local community, especially those intending to apply for U.S. Citizenship. 

 
Literacy New Jersey-Mercer County Programs 
3535 Quakerbridge Road 
Suite 104 
Hamilton, NJ 08619 
(609) 587-6027 
cmitch@literacynj.org.  
http://www.princetonol.com/groups/lvamc/home.html 
Fee: Free of Charge 

 
Monday-Sunday from 9 am-8 pm, volunteers provide free and confidential literacy 
tutoring services to adult residents of Mercer County at a variety of locations including 
the public libraries, workplace sites, churches and retirement homes 

 
Mercer County Community College—West Windsor Campus 
The Center for Continuing Studies at Mercer 
1200 Old Trenton Road 

http://www.ywcatrenton.org/
http://www.lsmnj.org/how-we-help/community-outreach-services/immigration-refugee-services
http://www.lsmnj.org/how-we-help/community-outreach-services/immigration-refugee-services
http://www.lsmnj.org/how-we-help/community-outreach-services/immigration-refugee-services
mailto:cmitch@literacynj.org.
http://www.princetonol.com/groups/lvamc/home.html


Updated: July 2016 

22 

 

West Windsor, NJ 08550 
609-570-3311 
Fee: Varies 
 
ESL classes are run through the college’s Center for Continuing Studies. They are targeted 
to adults 18 years and older and of all educational levels. The classes include grammar 
and writing. We offer Pronouncing American English, Fundamentals of English Language, 
Intermediate Grammar for English as Second Language Learners and Writing for English 
Learners.  The classes run once per semester and classes can be added due to demand. 
 
Mercer County Community College—Trenton Campus 
102 N Broad St 
Trenton, NJ 08608-1304 
http://www.mccc.edu/programs_english.shtml 
(609) 570-3135 ext. 3187 
Fee: Varies 
 
Designed for people with beginner-advanced level English skills who are interested in 
improving their English conversation, pronunciation, grammar, writing, reading, and 
critical thinking skills. GED classes through this program are offered in both English 
and Spanish.  They are intended for adults who have not graduated high school and 
would like to improve their basic skills or earn a high school diploma. Classes focus on 
writing, social studies, science, literature and mathematics. Sign up for classes is once a 
month on a first come-first serve basis. Classes meet Monday-Thursday 9 am-12pm, 
12:30 pm- 2:30 pm, 5:30-8pm. 

 
Mercer Street Friends 
222 N Hermitage Ave 
Trenton, NJ 08618 
(609) 278-6904 
Gay Egan 
gegan@mercerstreetfriends.org 
Fee: Free 

 
Classes are offered Monday to Friday at flexible hours. Mercer Street Friends offers 
free basic skills through GED classes to people over 16. Classes involve one-on-one 
and small group instruction. They are designed for students with some English fluency 
and literacy who are looking to transition from ESL to working towards a NJ high 
school diploma and higher education. Potential students need to call 609.278.6904 for 
an appointment. 

 
Princeton Public Library 
65 Witherspoon Street 
Princeton, NJ 08542 
(609) 924-9529 ext. 245 
http://www.princetonlibrary.org/find/enrichment/events 

http://www.mccc.edu/programs_english.shtml
mailto:gegan@mercerstreetfriends.org
http://www.princetonlibrary.org/find/enrichment/events


Updated: July 2016 

23 

 

Fee: free of charge 
 
Classes occur during several sessions throughout the year. English Conversation 
Classes run Mon-Fri and are free and open to the public. The schedule is updated 
frequently and can be viewed here: https://princetonlibrary.org/EnglishConversation 

 
West Windsor-Plainsboro Board of Education 
75 Grovers Mill Road 
Plainsboro, NJ 08536 
(609) 716-5030 ex. 5034 
Fee: Free for unemployed students with proof of legal status 

 
ESL/Civics classes are offered on Mondays and Wednesdays at 7 p.m. at the High School 
South and at the West Windsor and Plainsboro Libraries on Mondays, Wednesdays, 
Tuesdays and Thursdays from 9:30 to 11:30am. Schedule subject to change. Registration 
commences in July and September, but open enrollment continues throughout course 
duration. Call Susan Holscher to register. 

 

YWCA Princeton 
Bramwell House 
Paul Robeson Pl. 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
(609) 497-2100 ex. 306 
http://www.ywcaprinceton.org/ESL_Information.cfm 
Fee: $25 YWCA membership required (for three months) or $50 YWCA membership 
required (for one year) $20 placement test fee 

 
The YWCA of Princeton offers a variety of ESL classes and levels. There are also 
opportunities for free tutoring, free conversation classes, social events, and a variety of 
clubs. Reduced or free membership is available to those who qualify. 

 
Middlesex County: 

 
East Brunswick Public Schools-Community and Adult Education Programs 
380 Cranbury Road 
Room A1 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816-3062 
(732) 613-6982 
http://www.ebnet.org/schools.cfm?subpage=145 
Fee: Free of charge 

 
Adults with limited or no command of the English language will learn and/or improve 
their English language communication skills. Instruction is offered in pronunciation, 
speaking, listening, reading, writing, American culture, community living skills, and 
workforce readiness skills. Students will be assigned to classes based on interview and 
test results. Classes are also offered for foreign-born adults who are seeking citizenship. 

https://princetonlibrary.org/EnglishConversation
http://www.ywcaprinceton.org/ESL_Information.cfm
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Middlesex_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.ebnet.org/schools.cfm?subpage=145


Updated: July 2016 

24 

 

As well as ESL training, instruction is also offered in American history, civics and 
American culture.  Students are expected to have excellent attendance. 

 
Jewish Family and Vocational Service of Middlesex County 
222 Livingston Avenue 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
(732) 777-1940 
http://www.jfvs.org/services/immigrantservices/citizenshipesl/ 
Fee: One-time $25 registration fee 

 
Jewish Family and Vocational Service of Middlesex County offers civics-focused English 
as a Second Language classes, citizenship interview preparation classes, and tutoring. 
Help with citizenship application provided in Milltown. Students must meet with the ESL 
specialist before signing up.  Reduced fees are available for those who qualify. Night 
classes offered all year round. Must be a green card holder to take courses. 
 
Literacy New Jersey 
100 Menlo Park Drive Suite 314 
Edison, NJ 08837 
732-906-5456  
Fee: free of charge 

 
Yearlong one-on-one ESL tutoring, and group conversation classes that meet from the 
fall until June, are available at libraries throughout the county. Lowest level students are 
taken first.  This service is free of charge. 

 
Middlesex County College 
2600 Woodbridge Avenue 
Edison, NJ 08818 - 3050 
(732) 906-2556 
http://www2.middlesexcc.edu/academics/academic-departments/esl-languages-and-  
cultures-and-center- for- international-education/courses/esl-courses.html 
Fee: $299 

 
Middlesex County College offers several different level ESL courses in the day and 
evening.  Classes run along with regular semester course and are not for credit. 

 
New Brunswick Public Library 
60 Livingston Avenue 
New Brunswick, NJ 
08901 732-745-5108 ext. 
20 
http://www.nbfpl.org/events.html#ESL 
Kavita Pandey 
kavita@lmxac.org 
Fee: Free 

http://www.jfvs.org/services/immigrantservices/citizenshipesl/
http://www2.middlesexcc.edu/academics/academic-departments/esl-languages-and-cultures-and-center-for-international-education/courses/esl-courses.html
http://www2.middlesexcc.edu/academics/academic-departments/esl-languages-and-cultures-and-center-for-international-education/courses/esl-courses.html
http://www2.middlesexcc.edu/academics/academic-departments/esl-languages-and-cultures-and-center-for-international-education/courses/esl-courses.html
http://www.nbfpl.org/events.html#ESL
mailto:kavita@lmxac.org


Updated: July 2016 

25 

 

 
The goals of this adult ESL program are: to provide English language instruction, to help 
adults gain motivational skills and knowledge to pursue further education and training, 
and to enhance the parenting skills of adult participants. Adult learners can improve 
their English language skills through an integrated literacy curriculum and the use of 
"real-life materials." To join the ESL Conversation Group, please complete a registration 
form and return it to the library. Students must be over the age of 18 and be able to speak 
some English. 

 
New Brunswick Public Schools-Adult Learning Center 
268 Baldwin Street, 2nd Floor 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
Main Office: 732-745-5300 ext. 4202 
http://www.nbps.k12.nj.us/communityeducation/alc/web/Home.htm 
Fee: free of charge 

 
ESL classes take place in the day and night, for four or six hours per week. Day class 
times are dependent on English proficiency level. Night classes run from 6:00-8:30. 
Citizenship preparation classes are also available. 

 
Perth Amboy Education Center 
178 Barracks St. 
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861-3402 
(732) 376-6249 ext 31420 
http://www.paps.net/domain/249 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Courses are contextualized by integrating listening, speaking, reading and writing skills 
with occupational specific knowledge and skills designed to prepare students to transition 
into postsecondary and/or into employment.  These courses covers All ESL Levels. 
 

Day courses:  English as a Second Language is offered everyday from 8:00 - 11:30AM 
plus 11:30 -3:00PM. 
Evening courses:  6-9PM Monday-Thursday and Saturday  courses:  9:00-11:30AM 

 
South River Board of Education 
3 Montgomery Street 
South River, NJ 08882 
(732) 613-4073 ext. 7356 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Classes are held from 6:30 to 9:30, on Tuesdays and Thursdays, from October through 
May.  There is open registration for these classes. 

 
Uceda Institute 

http://www.nbps.k12.nj.us/communityeducation/alc/web/Home.htm
http://www.paps.net/domain/249


Updated: July 2016 

26 

 

152 Smith Street (2nd Floor, Amboy Mall) 
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 
1-866-823-3299 

 
OR 

 
338 George Street 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
(732) 214-9500 

 
http://uceda.org/contents.php?PageId=2 
Fee: $35/week 

 
Courses are held on M-F from 8:00-9:30am, 9:30-11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm, 7:00-8:30pm, 
8:30-10:00pm, and Saturday and Sunday from 10:00am-2:00pm. They also offer classes 
geared toward vocational English, such as business English, business writing and 
vocabulary building for any profession. This school is authorized under federal law to 
enroll international F-1 Visa students. UCEDA INTERNATIONAL offers Intensive 
English Programs to help students obtain a firm mastery of the language in a time frame 
that may be condensed according to individual needs. Intensive English Programs (IEP) 
consist of 18 instructional hours per week. Premium and Compressed IEP options are 
also available, which can include up to 20 hours per week. 

 
Monmouth County: 

 
Brookdale Community College 
213 Broadway (Between 3rd. Avenue and Broadway) 
Long Branch, NJ 07740-7005 
http://www.brookdalecc.edu/about/regional- locations/brookdale-at-hazlet/community-  
services/english-second-language-esl/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
GED and ESL classes are offered at Brookdale’s regional locations in Long Branch, 
Neptune, Hazlet, and Freehold. Four 12-week cycles are offered per year beginning in 
July, October, January, and April. Classes meet 2 days a week for 3 hours a day. Classes 
are either Monday & Wednesday or Tuesday & Thursday. There may be some exceptions. 
Morning classes meet 9am-12pm, Afternoon classes meet 1pm-4pm, and Evening classes 
meet 6pm-9pm. 
Call 732-224-2180 to place your name on our Wait List. Students must commit to attend 
classes 6 hours a week for a minimum of 12 weeks. 

 
Community Affairs and Resource Center of Monmouth County, Inc. 
913 Sewall Avenue 
Asbury Park, NJ 07712 
(732) 774-3282 
Fee: free of charge 

http://uceda.org/contents.php?PageId=2
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Monmouth_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.brookdalecc.edu/about/regional-locations/brookdale-at-hazlet/community-services/english-second-language-esl/
http://www.brookdalecc.edu/about/regional-locations/brookdale-at-hazlet/community-services/english-second-language-esl/
http://www.brookdalecc.edu/about/regional-locations/brookdale-at-hazlet/community-services/english-second-language-esl/


Updated: July 2016 

27 

 

 
Community Affairs and Resource Center offers ESL instruction free at their Asbury Park 
office as well as off site at various location throughout the community.  Classes are usually 
conducted Mondays & Wednesdays and Tuesdays& Thursdays; however those days are 
subject to change once the new semester begins in September; hours vary per location.  
Identification is required upon registration and a placement test is administered to 
determine level.   

 
Harvest English Institute 
339 Broadway - Long Branch NJ 
(732) 728-0100 
lb@harvestinstitute.com  
http://harvest.net/courses/ 
Fee: $400/4 weeks for domestic students, $2400/16 weeks for international students 

 
Harvest English Institute offers several ESL programs at different levels of intensity. 
Classes range from 15 hours to 25 hours per week, and private classes are also 
available. 

 
LVA-Monmouth County 
213 Broadway 
Long Branch, NJ 07740-7005 
(732) 571-0209 
http://www.lvmonmouthnj.org/students 
Fee: free of charge 

 
One-on-one open and closed enrollment ESL courses are provided to adults throughout 
Monmouth County, free of charge. Open enrollment classes are also held at various 
times, Monday through Friday at: 

Belmar 
St. Rose’s Catholic Church 
603 Seventh Avenue 
Belmar, NJ 07719 
 
Freehold 
1st Methodist Church 
91 West Main Street 
Freehold NJ, 07728 
 
Acelero 
81 West Main Street 
Freehold, NJ 07728 
 
Keyport 
Keyport Public Library 
106 Broad Street 

Keyport, NJ 07735 
 
335 Broad Street 
Keyport, NJ 07735 
 
 
Long Branch 
Long Branch Free Public 
Library 
328 Broadway 
Long Branch, NJ 07740 
 
Long Branch Concordance 
300 Broadway  
Long Branch, NJ 07740 
 
Brookdale Long Branch 

213 Broadway 
Long Branch, NJ 07740 
 
Neptune 
Acelero Early Learning Center 
(Head Start Family Literacy) 
101 West Sylvania Avenue 
Neptune, NJ 07753 
 
 
 
 
Ocean 
Ocean Township Library 
701 Deal Road 
Ocean, NJ 07712 
 

mailto:%20lb@harvestinstitute.com
http://harvest.net/courses/
http://harvest.net/courses/
http://www.lvmonmouthnj.org/students


Updated: July 2016 

28 

 

Red Bank 
St. Anthony’s of Padua 
121 Bridge Avenue 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 
 
Red Bank Primary School 

222 River Street 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 
 
Red Bank Public Library 
84 West Front Street 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 

 
Shrewsbury 
Eastern Branch Monmouth 
County Library 
1001 Hwy 35 North 
Shrewsbury, NJ 

 
MOESC Monmouth-Ocean Educational Services Commission 
100 Tornillo Way, 
Tinton Falls, NJ 07712 
(732) 389-5555 
http://www.moesc.org/AboutUs.aspx 
Fee: call for information 

 
Courses are available for ABE, GED and ESL. 

 
Monmouth County Vocational School District 
4000 Kozloski Road, P.O. Box 5033 
Freehold, New Jersey 07728-5033 
(732) 431-7942 
http://www.mcvsd.org/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
This program is designed for those whose native language is not English, who understands 
little or no English or who wishes to improve their speaking, reading, and writing of 
English. Oral skills will be emphasized with the use of many resources. Individualized 
instruction and certified teachers will help you increase your fluency and language skills 
for social and job success. Questions, call 732.431.7942 Ext 1 
 
Career Center: Tuesdays and Thursdays 6:00pm-8:30pm 10/4-12/20      
Middletown: Tuesdays 6:00pm-8:30pm 9/20-12/22   
Neptune Annex: Mondays and Wednesdays 6:00pm-8:30pm 10/5-12/21 

 
Uceda Institute 

 
135 Monmouth Street 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 
1-866-823-3299 
http://ucedainstitute.org/about-us/ 

 

Fee: $35/week 
 
Courses are held on M-F from 8:00-9:30am, 9:30-11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm, 7:00-
8:30pm, 8:30-10:00pm, and Saturday and Sunday from 10:00am-2:00pm. They also 
offer classes geared toward vocational English, such as business English, business 
writing and vocabulary building for any profession. This school is authorized under 
federal law to enroll international F-1 Visa students. UCEDA INTERNATIONAL offers 

http://www.moesc.org/AboutUs.aspx
http://www.mcvsd.org/
http://ucedainstitute.org/about-us/


Updated: July 2016 

29 

 

Intensive English Programs to help students obtain a firm mastery of the language in a 
time frame that may be condensed according to individual needs. Intensive English 
Programs (IEP) consist of 18 instructional hours per week. Premium and Compressed 
IEP options are also available, which can include up to 20 hours per week. 

 
Morris County: 

 
Centenary College 
300 Littleton Road 
Parsippany, NJ 07054 
(908)-852-1400 Ext.2122 
https://www.centenarycollege.edu/cms/en/academic-support-app/english-as-second-  
language/ 
Fee: varies 

 
Adult ESL classes are available for Centenary College students throughout the year. 
Students are able to learn at their own pace and benefit from computer-based and 
classroom instruction.  The average class runs 10 weeks. 

 
County College of Morris 
214 Center Grove Road 
Randolph, NJ 07869 
(973) 328-5200 
http://www.ccm.edu/morristown/esl.aspx 
Fee: Dependent on student status 

 
County College of Morris offers non-credit and academic based ESL courses that focus 
on reading and writing. 

 
El Primer Paso, Ltd. 
29 Segur Street 
Dover, NJ 07801 
(973) 361-0880 
http://www.elprimerpaso.org/our-services/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
The adult ESL curriculum focuses on communication skills for the workplace and social 
environments and also examines cultural issues. Students at all levels of proficiency are 
welcome. Classes are offered on Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays from 9:00 a.m. – 
11:00 a.m. 

 
 
LVA of Morris County 
10 Pine Street 
Morristown, NJ 07960-4136 
(973) 984-1998 

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Morris_County%2C_New_Jersey
https://www.centenarycollege.edu/cms/en/academic-support-app/english-as-second-language/
https://www.centenarycollege.edu/cms/en/academic-support-app/english-as-second-language/
https://www.centenarycollege.edu/cms/en/academic-support-app/english-as-second-language/
http://www.ccm.edu/morristown/esl.aspx
http://www.elprimerpaso.org/our-services/


Updated: July 2016 

30 

 

infor@lvmorris.org. 
http://lvmorris.org/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Free classes are provided in reading, writing, English as a Second Language and basic 
math to adults in Morris County.   Students must be over 18, live or work in Morris County, 
and plan to live in the U.S. for two years or more.  For information about becoming a 
student, please call our office at (973) 984-1998 or visit our website at www.lvmorris.org. 

 
Morris Hills School of Adult and Continuing Education 
520 W Main Street, 
Rockaway/Denville, NJ 07866 
(973) 664-2295 
http://www.ssreg.com/morris/ 
Fee: $100 

 
Classes are held at Morris Knolls High School in Rockaway. This program is intended 
for those whose native language is not English, who either wish to learn the basic patterns 
of the language or want to improve skills they already have.  Practice will be given in 
listening, speaking, reading and writing weekly from September to January.  Students 
may attend both sessions (6:30 p.m.-8:00 p.m. and 8:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.) for the $100 fee. 
Instructor will place students in appropriate level within first few sessions.  Please 
call (973) 664-2250 for details considering scheduling. 
  
 
Uceda Institute 

 
18 Bank Street 
Morristown, NJ 07960 
1-866-823-3299 

 
OR 

 
30 N Morris St, Dover, NJ 
(973) 537-1300 · 
http://ucedainstitute.org/about-us/ 

 
Fee: $35/week 

 
Courses are held on M-F from 8:00-9:30am, 9:30-11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm, 7:00-8:30pm, 
8:30-10:00pm, and Saturday and Sunday from 10:00am-2:00pm. They also offer classes 
geared toward vocational English, such as business English, business writing and 
vocabulary building for any profession. This school is authorized under federal law to 
enroll international F-1 Visa students. UCEDA INTERNATIONAL offers Intensive 
English Programs to help students obtain a firm mastery of the language in a time frame 
that may be condensed according to individual needs. Intensive English Programs (IEP) 
consist of 18 instructional hours per week. Premium and Compressed IEP options are 

mailto:infor@lvmorris.org.
http://lvmorris.org/
http://www.lvmorris.org/
http://www.ssreg.com/morris/
tel:%28973%29%20664-2250
http://ucedainstitute.org/about-us/


Updated: July 2016 

31 

 

also available, which can include up to 20 hours per week. 
 

 
Wind of the Spirit 
6 Sussex Ave. 
Morristown, N.J 07960 
(973) 538-2035 
Email: windofthespirit@verizon.net  
https://sites.google.com/site/windofthespirit2/involucrarse  
Mixed level English (ESL) classes are held on Sundays, from 10 am to 12 pm. Contact us 
for more information. 

 
Ocean County: 

 
LVA of Ocean County College 
College Drive 
P.O. Box 2001 
Toms River, NJ 08754 
(732) 255-0400, extension 2217 or 2252  
http://theoceancountylibrary.org/espanol/esl.htm 
Fee: Upper levels:  Approximately $780 for Ocean County residents, $1450 for non 
Ocean County residents. Lower levels: Approximately $450 for OC residents, $780 for 
non OC residents. Course fee dependent upon green card status. 

 

Ocean County College provides free counseling and assessments for placement into ESL 
classes to improve reading, writing, and spoken English. Courses run 6 hours/week for 
15 weeks. 

 
Ocean County Library Branches, run through St. Francis Community Center (see 
below) 

 
Lakewood Branch 
301 Lexington Avenue 
Lakewood, NJ 08701 
(732) 363-1435 
http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/lak/lak.htm 

 

Berkeley Branch 
30 Station Rd. 
Bayville, NJ 08721 
(732) 269-2114 
http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/BKY/bky.htm 

 

Manchester Branch 
21 Colonial Dr. 

https://sites.google.com/site/windofthespirit2/involucrarse
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Ocean_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://theoceancountylibrary.org/espanol/esl.htm
http://www.oceancountylibrary.org/Branches/LAK/lak.htm
http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/lak/lak.htm
http://www.oceancountylibrary.org/Branches/BKY/bky.htm
http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/BKY/bky.htm


Updated: July 2016 

32 

 

Manchester, NJ 08759 
(732) 657-7600 
http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/MA/ma.htm 

 

Brick Branch 
301 Chambers Bridge Rd. 
Brick, NJ 08723 
(732) 477-4513 
http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/B/b.htm 

 

Libraries throughout Ocean County offer adult ESL classes free of charge. Times vary 
by location but are generally scheduled in the evenings. The Brick Branch does not offer 
classes but does offer conversation hours for teens and adults that meet twice a month, 
also on weekday evenings. 

 
St. Francis Community Center 
4700 Long Beach Blvd. 
Brant Beach, Long Beach Island, NJ 08008 
(609) 494-8861 
http://www.stfranciscenterlbi.org/educational-support 
Fee: free of charge 
St. Francis Community Center offers day and evening ESL classes at the following 
locations and times: 

 
Lakewood Library, Tues. & Thur. 6:00-9:00 PM 
Lakewood Library, Friday 9 AM – 1 PM 
St Francis Center, Tues. & Thur. 6:00-9:00 PM 
Toms River No. H.S., Mon. & Wed. 6:00-9:00 PM 
Southern Reg. H.S., Mon. & Wed. 6:00-9:00 PM 
Georgian Ct. Univ., Mon. – Thur. 9:00-12:00 PM 
Clifton Avenue Elementary School, Tues. & Thur. 6:00-9:00 PM 
New Egypt Elementary School, Mon. & Wed. 6:00-9:00 PM 

 
Basic adult GED classes take place on Tuesdays and Thursdays at Toms River North, 
Mondays and Wednesdays at Southern Regional High School, and Mondays and 
Wednesdays at Cross River Mills in Lakewood (Building 10C). 

 
 

Uceda Institute 
 

204 Clifton Avenue 
Lakewood, NJ 08701  
http://ucedainstitute.org/about-us/ 
1-866-823-3299 

 
Fee: $35/week 

 

http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/MA/ma.htm
http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/B/b.htm
http://www.stfranciscenterlbi.org/educational-support
http://ucedainstitute.org/about-us/


Updated: July 2016 

33 

 

Courses are held on M-F from 8:00-9:30am, 9:30-11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm, 7:00-8:30pm, 
8:30-10:00pm, and Saturday and Sunday from 10:00am-2:00pm. They also offer 
classesgeared toward vocational English, such as business English, business writing and 
vocabulary building for any profession. This school is authorized under federal law to 
enroll international F-1 Visa students. UCEDA INTERNATIONAL offers Intensive 
English Programs to help students obtain a firm mastery of the language in a time frame 
that may be condensed according to individual needs. Intensive English Programs (IEP) 
consist of 18 instructional hours per week. Premium and Compressed IEP options are 
also available, which can include up to 20 hours per week. 

 
 
Passaic County: 

 
Father English 
435 Main Street 
Paterson, NJ 07501-2817 
http://www.fatherenglish.org/ 
Fee: $60 per semester, plus $60 fee for books per level 

 
ESL classes are taught in consecutive ten-week sessions each academic year (September 
through June) following the calendar of Paterson Public Schools. Classes are offered at 
beginner, intermediate, and intermediate advanced levels, three days a week, in the 
morning from 9:00-11:30 a.m. However days and times of classes are subject to change. 
For More information: call 973-279-7100 ext. 2032 

 
LVA of Essex/Passaic County 
Bloomfield Public Library 
90 Broad Street 
Bloomfield, NJ 07003 
http://www.lvanewark.org  
Fee: $25 for class session with books included and $35 per year for tutoring services. 
Students who qualify for Title II will be put on a waiting list that will give them the 
chance to do the program for free. 

 
These classes offer one-on-one tutoring and small group instruction to students who need 
help in either learning to speak English or in reading and writing. Classes are offered at 
10am to 12pm or 6pm to 8pm and tutoring session with flexible schedules throughout 
Essex and Passaic County, mostly at Public Libraries. Session schedules vary according 
to student and tutor preferences. 

 
Oasis, a Haven for Women and Children 
59 Mill Street 
Paterson, NJ 07501 
(973) 881-8307 
Fee: $25 registration fee 

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Passaic_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.fatherenglish.org/
http://www.lvanewark.org/


Updated: July 2016 

34 

 

 
Oasis offers ESL, citizenship, and computer literacy classes to women. Courses are 
offered on M-F from 9:00-2:30pm. Schedule follows the Paterson Public School 
calendar: September- June. GED classes also offered. 

 
Passaic Adult Learning Center ESL 
Board of Education 
Adult Learning Center 
200 Memorial Drive 
Paterson, NJ 07505 
973-389-4101 
http://www.pcti.tec.nj.us/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=196 
Fee: free of charge 

 
ESL classes take place at the Adult Learning Center in the evenings, twice a week, (MW 
or TTh) from 6:45p.m. to 9:15p.m..  Potential students must have a Social Security 
number.  

 
Passaic County Technical Institute-Adult Learning Center 
52 Church Street 
Paterson, NJ 07505 
(973) 389-4100 
http://www.ssreg.com/passaic/classes/classes.asp?catID=3673&pcatID=3672 
Fee: Free of charge 

 
Passaic County Technical Institute offers ESL/civics classes to adults Mondays, 
Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays, from January-June, from 6:30 pm to 9:30 pm. 
Students must have a Social Security card to enroll. Registration and testing are required 
prior to enrollment. 

 
Paterson Free Public Library/Community Learning Center 
 
250 Broadway 
Paterson, NJ 07501 

 
OR 
930 Main Street 
Paterson, NJ 07501 

 
(973) 321-1223 ext 2322 
Fee: free of charge 

 
The Paterson Library offers conversation groups for individuals with a basic 
understanding of English. Conversation groups meet once a week, on a weekday, for 1.5- 
2 hours. Open enrollment takes place from September-May. Learners have access to a 
Spanish language periodical full text database. 

http://www.pcti.tec.nj.us/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=196
http://www.ssreg.com/passaic/classes/classes.asp?catID=3673&amp;pcatID=3672


Updated: July 2016 

35 

 

 
Paterson Public Schools 
151 Eillison Street 
Paterson, NJ 07505 
(973) 321-0760 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Beginner level classes run from September to June. Courses take place in the daytime 
from Monday-Friday. Citizenship and Spanish GED courses also offered. 

 
 

Uceda Institute 
 

181 Prospect St, Passaic, NJ 
(973) 458-0050 

 
OR 

 
111 Ellison St. 
Paterson, New Jersey 07505 
(973) 279-0771 
http://www.uceda.org/  
Fee: $35/week 

 
Courses are held on M-F from 8:00-9:30am, 9:30-11:00am, 5:30-7:00pm, 7:00-8:30pm, 
8:30-10:00pm, and Saturday and Sunday from 10:00am-2:00pm. They also offer classes 
geared toward vocational English, such as business English, business writing and 
vocabulary building for any profession. This school is authorized under federal law to 
enroll international F-1 Visa students. UCEDA INTERNATIONAL offers Intensive 
English Programs to help students obtain a firm mastery of the language in a time frame 
that may be condensed according to individual needs. Intensive English Programs (IEP) 
consist of 18 instructional hours per week. Premium and Compressed IEP options are 
also available, which can include up to 20 hours per week. 
 

 

Salem/Cumberland County: 
 
Puerto Rican Action Committee of Southern New Jersey 
114 East Main Street 
P.O. Box 444 
Penns Grove, NJ 08069 
(856) 299-5800 
Fee: free of charge 

 
PRAC of Southern NJ offers adult ESL classes at Salem Community College on M-Th at 
1:00-4:00pm and at Penns Grove Gardens from M-Th at 4:00-7:00pm. 

 

http://www.uceda.org/
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Salem_County%2C_New_Jersey


Updated: July 2016 

36 

 

Salem County Vocational Technical School – Lead Agency 
880 Route 45, PO Box 350, 
Woodstown, NJ 08098-0350 (ABS/ESL) 
Phone: (856) 769-0101, Ext. 301 
Fax: (856) 769-3602 
Program Director: Jennifer Bates – (856) 769-0101 Ext. 336 
E-mail: jbates@scvts.org. 

 
Salem Community College 
460 Hollywood Avenue, 
Carney’s Point, NJ 08069 (ABS/ESL/Civics) 
Phone: (856) 351-2710 
Fax: (856) 351-2728 
Program Director: Mark McCormick – (856) 351-2770 
E-mail: mmcormick@salemcc.edu. 
http://www.salemcc.edu/programs/noncredit-programs/abe-ged-esl-training 

 

Somerset County 
 

Bernardsville Public Library 
1 Anderson Hill Road 
Bernardsville, NJ 07924 
(908) 766-0118 
http://www.bernardsvillelibrary.org/english/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Free classes for beginners and intermediates. Registration is optional. 
Classes take place on Mondays at 3:00 PM and 7:15 PM and Thursdays at 3:00 PM and 
7:15 PM. Monday sessions mainly involve conversations while Thursday sessions mainly 
involve lessons and practice.  

 
Jointure for Community Adult Education, Inc. 
1124 Route 202 South Suite B11 
Raritan, NJ 08869 
908-722-0233 ext.12 
http://www.jointure.org/esl/ 
Fee: Call to inquire 

 
ESL class works on listening, speaking, reading and writing skills.  

 
Literacy Volunteers of Somerset County 
120 Finderne Ave Box 7 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807-3670 
(908) 725-5430 
http://www.literacysomerset.org/index.php/students/esl-classes-application  
info@literacysomerset.org 

mailto:jbates@scvts.org
mailto:mmcormick@salemcc.edu
http://www.salemcc.edu/programs/noncredit-programs/abe-ged-esl-training
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Somerset_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://www.bernardsvillelibrary.org/english/
http://www.jointure.org/esl/
http://www.literacysomerset.org/index.php/students/esl-classes-application
mailto:info@literacysomerset.org
mailto:info@literacysomerset.org


Updated: July 2016 

37 

 

 

Fee: for one-to-one and small group tutoring there is a one-time $10 assessment fee and 
$50 administration fee; weekly tutoring is free-of-charge. English Conversation Groups 
and U.S. Citizenship Preparation courses are free-of-charge.  ESL course fee for 10- 
week session is $270.00 

 
Literacy Volunteers of Somerset County (LVSC) offers one-to-one and small group tutoring 
in Basic literacy and ESL for adults. Tutoring normally takes place in library branches 
throughout Somerset County.  LVSC also offers weekly English Conversation Groups and 
8-week U.S. Citizenship Preparation classes in Somerset County library branches.  ESL 
classes for high beginning to low advanced English learners are offered through Spotlight 
Learning for ten weeks at various locations in Bridgewater. 
 
Library Locations:  
 
Bridgewater Library 
1 Vogt Dr.  
Bridgewater, NJ 08807  
908-526-4016 
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/bridgewater.
htm 
 

Bound Brook Memorial Library 
402 East High Street Bound Brook, NJ 
08805  
(732)-356-0043 
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/boundbrook.
htm 
 

Franklin Township Library 
485 DeMott Lane 
Somerset, NJ 08873 
(732) 873-8700 
http://www.franklintwp.org/ 

 
Hillsborough Public Library  
379 South Branch Road Hillsborough, NJ 
08844 
(908) 369-2200 
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/hillsborough.
htm 
 
 
 
 

Manville Public Library 
100 South 10th Ave. 
Manville, NJ 08835 
908-722-9722 
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/manville.htm 
 
Mary Jacobs Library 
64 Washington St. 
Rocky Hill, NJ 08553 
609-924-7073 
http://somerset.lib.nj.us/maryjacobs.htm 
 
North Plainfield Memorial Library 
North Plainfield Library 
6 Rockview Ave. 
North Plainfield, NJ 07060 
908-755-790 
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/northplainfie
ld.htm 
 

Somerville Public Library 35 West End 
Avenue Somerville, NJ 08876 
(908) 725-1336 
www.somerset.lib.nj.us/somerville.htm 
 
Warren Township Library 
42 Mountain Blvd. 
Warren, NJ 07059 
908-754-5554 
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/warren.htm

http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/bridgewater.htm
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/bridgewater.htm
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/boundbrook.htm
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/boundbrook.htm
http://www.franklintwp.org/
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/hillsborough.htm
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/hillsborough.htm
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/manville.htm
http://somerset.lib.nj.us/maryjacobs.htm
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/northplainfield.htm
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/northplainfield.htm
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/somerville.htm
http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/warren.htm


Updated: July 2016 

38 

 

 



Updated: July 2016 

39 

 

Raritan Valley Community College 
Route 28 and Lamington Road 
North Branch, NJ 08876 
(908) 526-1200 
http://www.raritanval.edu/academics/ESL/index.html 
Fee: credit-based, plus $25 enrollment fee 

 
Raritan Valley Community College offers classes in grammar, speaking and listening, 
reading and writing, accent reduction and pronunciation, and preparation for English 
language studies. Classes are offered during spring, fall and summer semesters in the 
day and evenings. 

 
Sussex County: 

 
Literacy Volunteers of Sussex County 
P.O. Box 453 
Newton, N.J. 07860 
(973) 300-9444 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Literacy volunteers of Sussex County offer one-on-one and small group tutoring to adults 
in Sussex County (with some locations in Warren). Hours are according to the tutor and 
students’ availability, and classes meet in public locations throughout the county. 
Sussex County Community College 
1 College Hill Road 
Newton, New Jersey 07860 
(973) 300-2100 

  http://sussex.edu/ce/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
The English for Speakers of Other Languages at  Sussex County College offers credit and 
non-credit ESOL courses.  The Academic ESOL Program follows the College’s semester 
schedule and has three levels of credit bearing courses in the following disciplines ; ESOL 
Writing, ESOL Grammar, ESOL Listening & Speaking, and ESOL Reading & Vocabulary 
Development. Our greatest priority is student success. Students entering the program have 
their English Language proficiency assessed in the ESOL Department before registering for 
classes so that they are better equipped to progress through the program and matriculate 
successfully into the College.  
 
The non-credit, American Language and Civics courses are funded by the Adult Basic Skills 
grant and free of charge to students.  These classes  focus on language acquisition, life 
skills, and civics with emphasis on practical topics needed for day-to-day living in the 
United States. 
 
Students entering the American Language and Civics Program are admnistered the TABE 

http://www.raritanval.edu/academics/ESL/index.html
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sussex_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://sussex.edu/ce/


Updated: July 2016 

40 

 

Clas-E as an assessment tool and placed into appropriate levels which coordinate with NRS 
Educational Functioning Levels;  Beginning Literacy ESL, Low Beginning ESL, High 
Beginning ESL, Low Intermediate ESL, High Intermediate ESL, and Advanced ESL.  
This program runs on 4 ten week terms beginning July 1st and ending June 30th in the fiscal 
year.   
 
Union County: 

 
Kean University 
1000 Morris Avenue 
Union, NJ 07083 
(908) 527-2000 
http://eslprog.kean.edu:8080/default.asp?PageID=246 
Fee: credit-based 

 
The ESL program at Kean University serves non-native speakers of English who are 
admitted to the university but need additional development in English in order to 
successfully complete a baccalaureate degree. 

 
Linden Board of Education 
121 West Saint Georges Ave 
Linden, NJ 07036 
(908) 486-5930 
http://www.linden.k12.nj.us/?page_id=352 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Adult ESL classes are offered MTh 6:00-9:00pm. Classes take place over two semesters 
and meet twice a week for three hours per meeting. Classes occur at Linden High 
School. 

 
Literacy NJ of Union County 
121-125 Chestnut Street 
Suite 203 
Roselle, NJ 07204   
908-486-1777 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Small group ESL instructional classes are provided to adults throughout Union County.  
Conversation and writing classes are also offered. Classes are generally held at local 
libraries one day per week; sessions are two hours long, with instruction provided by 
trained volunteer tutors.  Basic literacy skills, and GED prep classes are also available. 

 
Plainfield Public Library Adult Literacy Department 
800 Park Avenue 
Plainfield, New Jersey 07060 
908 757- 1111 ext. 122 

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Union_County%2C_New_Jersey
http://eslprog.kean.edu:8080/default.asp?PageID=246
http://www.linden.k12.nj.us/?page_id=352


Updated: July 2016 

41 

 

http://www.plfdpl.info/ 
Fee: free of charge 

 
Classes in ESL, GED,  Adult Basic Education, and Computer Literacy offered in the day 
and evening, from Monday-Saturday . Classes typically meet during library hours, but 
some groups meet off-site on Sundays. Please contact the Adult Literacy Department for 
more information. 908.757.1111 ext. 122 

 
Union County College-Institute for Intensive English (IIE)/English For Academic 
Purposes (EAP) Program  
40 West Jersey St. 
Elizabeth, NJ 07201-2314 
(908) 965-6031 
http://www.ucc.edu/admissions/institute- for- intensive-english/  
Fee: Approximately the cost is $2,041 (11 credits) and $2,330 (12-18 credits) for Fall 
2016 semester for Union County residents and double for Out of County. 

 
The Institute for Intensive English provides an English for Academic Purposes (EAP) 
program for ESL students to enhance their English language abilities in order to further 
their academic, career, and/or personal goals. After placement testing, students enter an 
appropriate ESL level of instruction commensurate with their abilities. In all levels, students 
can register for two core EAP courses: Grammar/Writing and Reading/Listening/Speaking.  
Upon completing each course, there is an exit test, to assess a student’s proficiency. Upon 
completion of Level 6, students take ENG 111-112, a two-semester sequence of college 
composition for ESL students (equivalent to ENG 101), along with other courses. 
While enrolled in EAP courses, students can take some additional content area courses, 
depending on a student’s level. 
 
Warren County: 

 
Centenary College 
400 Jefferson Street 
Hackettstown, NJ 07840 
(908) 852-1400 ext. 2122 
https://www.centenarycollege.edu/cms/sp/academic-support-app/english-as-second-  
language/ 
Fee: varies 

 
Adult ESL classes are available for Centenary College students throughout the year. 
Students are able to learn at their own pace and benefit from computer-based and 
classroom instruction.  The average class runs 10 weeks. 

 
Warren County Community College 
WCCC PEC 
445 Marshall Street 

http://www.plainfieldlibrary.info/Departments/Literacy/lit_losamigos.html
http://www.ucc.edu/admissions/institute-for-intensive-english/
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Warren_County%2C_New_Jersey
https://www.centenarycollege.edu/cms/sp/academic-support-app/english-as-second-language/
https://www.centenarycollege.edu/cms/sp/academic-support-app/english-as-second-language/
https://www.centenarycollege.edu/cms/sp/academic-support-app/english-as-second-language/


Updated: July 2016 

42 

 

Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
(908) 835-2432 
(908) 689-7613 
http://www.warren.edu/english-as-a-second- language/ 
Fee: Credit based 

 
This ESL course allows students to obtain employment or begin a non-credit job-training 
program. This comprehensive program is offered 20 hours per week for eight weeks. 
Sessions include small group instruction and individual attention. Financial aid is 
available for those who qualify. 

 
Warren County Technical School 
1500 Route 57 West 
Washington, NJ 07882 
(908)-689-0122 
http://www.wctech.org/wcts/_top 
Fee: free 

 
Warren County Technical School offers ESL classes in several locations, including the 
Phillipsburg Housing Authority and Hackettstown Public Library. The Phillipsburg 
Housing Authority location offers classes on Mondays and Wednesdays from 9am-11am 
and on Tuesdays and Thursdays from 6pm-8pm. The Hackettstown Public Library offers 
classes on Tuesdays and Wednesdays from 6:15pm-8:15pm. Enrollment is open and 
students do not need to pre-register. Classes run from September to May and are in 10 
week intervals. For more information call Maria Heaton at (908) 835-2480.

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.warren.edu/english-as-a-second-language/
http://www.wctech.org/wcts/_top


Updated: July 2016 

43 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Business Resources 
 

The Customized Training program, funded by the State of New Jersey Department of 
Labor and Workforce Development provides employers the opportunity to train their 
employees for improved performance. Training programs are customized for each 
company and include ESL and literacy.  Individual employers, employer organizations, 
labor organizations, community-based organizations or consortiums comprising one or 
more educational institutions and one or more individual employers or labor, employer or 
community-based organizations that seek to address common training needs in demand 
occupations within a particular industry are eligible for this funding. 

 
New Jersey Department of Labor and Workforce Development 
Office of Customized Training 
P.O. Box 933 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0933   
http://lwd.dol.state.nj.us/labor/handbook/chap3/chap3sec3GrantEmployerServices.html 
For Customized Training and Literacy programs information 
please contact the Office of Customized Training at (609) 633-6799 

 
 
Mercer Institute at Mercer County Community College 
PO Box 17202 
Trenton, NJ 08690-9913 
www.mercerinstitute.com 
Email: eweinberg@mercerinstitute.com or Lpontani@mercerinstitute.com 

 

This is a resource for companies who would like to provide ESL classes for their 
employees.  The Mercer Institute will help you assess your needs, write and submit the 
grant to the Department of Labor and Workforce Development, and then manage the 
grant for you. Our teachers are focused on adult education in the workplace and provide 

http://lwd.dol.state.nj.us/labor/handbook/chap3/chap3sec3GrantEmployerServices.html
http://www.mercerinstitute.com/
mailto:eweinberg@mercerinstitute.com
mailto:Lpontani@mercerinstitute.com


Updated: June 2014 

40 

 

a supportive atmosphere to learn English. 



Updated: July 2016 

41 

 

One-Stop Career Centers  
One-Stop Career Centers are located throughout the state. They offer ESL classes as well as 
a variety of other services including: Internet access, training and retraining, resume writing 
assistance, career counseling and job search workshops. Due to the wide range of services 

offered, please call before visiting an office. 
 

Atlantic County 
2 South Main Street, 2nd Floor 

Pleasantville, NJ 08232 
609-485-0153 ext 360 

Gloucester County 
215 Crown Point Road, Suite 200 

Thorofare, NJ 08086 
856-384-3700 

Morris County 
107 Bassett Highway 
Dover, NJ 07801-3818 

973-361-9050 

Sussex County 
12 Munsonhurst Road 

Franklin, NJ 07416 
973-209-0795 

44 N. White Horse Pike, Suite A 
Hammonton, NJ 08037 

609-561-8800 
 

1333 Atlantic Ave. 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-348-3001 ext.2806 

 
Bergen County 
60 State Street 

Hackensack, NJ 07601-5427 
201-329-9600 

 
Burlington County 

795 Woodlane Road, 2nd Floor 

Hudson County 
4800 Broadway 

Union City, NJ 07087 
201-866-4100 

 
438 Summit Avenue, 2nd Floor 

Jersey City, NJ 07306-3175 
201-795-8800 

 
690 Broadway, Third Floor 

Bayonne, NJ 07002 
201-858-3037 

 
Hunterdon County 
215 Sand Hill Road 

30 Schuyler Place 
Morristown, NJ 07960-3834 

973-631-6321 
 

Ocean County 
1027 Hooper Avenue, 

Building #6 
Toms River, NJ 08753-8392 

732-286-5616 
 

231 3rd Street 2nd Floor 
Lakewood Municipal 

Building 
Lakewood, NJ 08701 

732-905-5996 

9 Hampton House Road 
Rt 206 S. 

Newton, NJ 07860-1818 
973-383-2775 

 
Union County 

921 Elizabeth Avenue 
Elizabeth, NJ 07201 

908-558-8000 
 

200 West 2nd St., 2nd Floor 
Plainfield, NJ 07060-1218 

908-412-7980 
 

Warren County 
Westhampton, NJ 08060 

609-518-3900 
Flemington, NJ 08822-1787 

908-782-2371 
 

Passaic County 
75 South Main Street 

Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
 

Camden County 
 

Mercer County 
388 Lakeview Ave. 
Clifton, NJ 07011 

908-859-0400 

2600 Mount Ephraim Avenue, Suite 
102 

Camden, NJ 08104-3290 

26 Yard Avenue - First Floor, 
Station Plaza 4 
P.O. Box 954 

973-340-3400 ext.7129 
 

200 Memorial Drive 

 

856-365-397 
 

Cape May County 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0954 
609-989-6824 

Paterson, NJ 07505 
973-742-9226 Ext. 7313 

 

3810 New Jersey Ave 
Wildwood, NJ 08260 

609-729-0997 
 

Cumberland County 
275 North Delsea Drive, 2nd Floor 

Vineland, NJ 08360-8067 
856-696-6600 

 
Essex County 

50 S. Clinton Street 
East Orange, NJ 07018-3120 

973-266-1806 

Middlesex County 
161 New Brunswick Avenue 
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861-4193 

732-293-5016 
 

550 Jersey Avenue 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901-1392 

732-937-6200 
 

Monmouth County 
145 Wyckoff Road, Suite 201 

Eatontown, NJ 07724-1879 
732-683-8850 ext.1011 

25 Howe Avenue 
Passaic, NJ 07055-4007 

973-916-2645 
 

52 Church Street 
Paterson, NJ 07505 

973-340-3400 
 

Salem County 
174 East Broadway, 2nd 

Floor 
Salem, NJ 08079 

856-935-7007 

 

990 Broad Street, 1st Floor 
Newark, NJ 07102 

973-648-3370 

 Somerset County 
75 Veterans Memorial Drive 

East, Suite 102 
Somerville, NJ 08876-2950 

908-704-3000 

 



Updated: July 2016 

42 

 

Online English as a Second Language Resources 
 
 

Using English http://www.usingenglish.com/ 
OWL English- Purdue University https://owl.english.purdue.edu/owl/ 
Activities for ESL Students http://a4esl.org/ 
ESL Go http://www.eslgo.com/ 
TEFL Games http://www.teflgames.com/interactive.html 
Interesting Things for ESL Students http://www.manythings.org/ 
E.L. Easton Materials for Teaching and 
Learning 

http://eleaston.com/ 

Englishpage http://www.englishpage.com/ 
Ohio University ESL Student Resources http://linguistics.ohio.edu/opie/?page_id=1201 
Learn English Online http://www.learn-english-online.org/ 
Easy English http://www.easyenglish.com/ 
English Practice http://www.englishpractice.com/newweb/html/ind  

 Learn English http://www.rong-chang.com/ 

UsingEnglish http://www.usingenglish.com/quizzes/ 
ESL Desk- University of Notre Dame http://www.esldesk.com/esl- links/ 
Focus English http://www.focusenglish.com/ 
Applause Learning Resources www.applauselearning.com 
Continental Book Company www.continentalbook.com 

ESL About.com http://esl.about.com/ 
English the Easy Way http://english-the-easy-

way.com/Writing/Writing_Skills.html 
Speak Easy http://www.speakeasy.org/~dbrick/Hot/foreign.ht  

ml#English 

ESL - University of NorthernIowa http://www.uni.edu/becker/TESOL_ESL2.html 

English for Everybody http://www.english-online.org.uk/course.htm 
Spanish Speakers Learning English http://www.angelfire.com/fl/espanglishtips 
Curso Ingles http://www.curso-ingles.com 
Isabel’s ESL Site http://www.isabelperez.com 
eAprender Ingles http://www.e-aprender- ingles.com 
Pumarosa http://www.pumarosa.com 
AulaFacil http://www.aulafacil.org 
Ingles Mundial http://www.inglesmundial.com/ 
English Online http://www.englishonline.net/ 
Planet English http://www.planetenglish.com/ 
American TESOL Institute http://www.americantesol.com/ 

http://www.usingenglish.com/
https://owl.english.purdue.edu/owl/
http://a4esl.org/
http://www.eslgo.com/
http://www.teflgames.com/interactive.html
http://www.manythings.org/
http://eleaston.com/
http://www.englishpage.com/
http://linguistics.ohio.edu/opie/?page_id=1201
http://www.learn-english-online.org/
http://www.easyenglish.com/
http://www.englishpractice.com/newweb/html/index_home.asp
http://www.englishpractice.com/newweb/html/index_home.asp
http://www.englishpractice.com/newweb/html/index_home.asp
http://www.rong-chang.com/
http://www.usingenglish.com/quizzes/
http://www.esldesk.com/esl-links/
http://www.focusenglish.com/
http://www.applauselearning.com/
http://www.continentalbook.com/
http://esl.about.com/
http://english-the-easy-way.com/Writing/Writing_Skills.html
http://english-the-easy-way.com/Writing/Writing_Skills.html
http://www.speakeasy.org/%7Edbrick/Hot/foreign.html%23English
http://www.speakeasy.org/%7Edbrick/Hot/foreign.html%23English
http://www.speakeasy.org/%7Edbrick/Hot/foreign.html%23English
http://www.uni.edu/becker/TESOL_ESL2.html
http://www.english-online.org.uk/course.htm
http://www.angelfire.com/fl/espanglishtips
http://www.curso-ingles.com/
http://www.isabelperez.com/
http://www.e-aprender-ingles.com/
http://www.pumarosa.com/
http://www.aulafacil.org/
http://www.inglesmundial.com/
http://www.englishonline.net/
http://www.planetenglish.com/
http://www.americantesol.com/


Updated: July 2016 

43 

 

 

Dave’s ESL Cafe http://www.eslcafe.com/search/Online_English_C  
ourses/ 

StudyCom http://www.study.com/ 
World Wide Learn http://www.worldwidelearn.com/language-  

courses/esl-course.htm 
ESO http://www.english-study-online.com/ 
Cleverlearn http://www.cleverlearn.com/en/index.jsp 
ESLtown http://www.patsula.com/esltown/resources/links6 

_English_courses_online.shtml 
Learning Upgrade http://www.learningupgrade.com/html/ruesl.htm?  

gclid=CLno383RoYoCFQsEVAodyWbJuw 
The Linguist http://www.thelinguist.com/ 
Kingston Language Institute http://www.kliweb.com/ 
Phone English http://www.phone-english.net/ 
Sherton http://www.sherton.com.ar/ 
La Mansion del Ingles http://www.mansioningles.com/ 
Englishtown http://www.englishtown.com/Sp/lp/Home.aspx?b  

hcp=1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.eslcafe.com/search/Online_English_Courses/
http://www.eslcafe.com/search/Online_English_Courses/
http://www.eslcafe.com/search/Online_English_Courses/
http://www.study.com/
http://www.worldwidelearn.com/language-courses/esl-course.htm
http://www.worldwidelearn.com/language-courses/esl-course.htm
http://www.worldwidelearn.com/language-courses/esl-course.htm
http://www.english-study-online.com/
http://www.cleverlearn.com/en/index.jsp
http://www.patsula.com/esltown/resources/links6_English_courses_online.shtml
http://www.patsula.com/esltown/resources/links6_English_courses_online.shtml
http://www.learningupgrade.com/html/ruesl.htm?gclid=CLno383RoYoCFQsEVAodyWbJuw
http://www.learningupgrade.com/html/ruesl.htm?gclid=CLno383RoYoCFQsEVAodyWbJuw
http://www.learningupgrade.com/html/ruesl.htm?gclid=CLno383RoYoCFQsEVAodyWbJuw
http://www.thelinguist.com/
http://www.kliweb.com/
http://www.phone-english.net/
http://www.sherton.com.ar/
http://www.mansioningles.com/
http://www.englishtown.com/Sp/lp/Home.aspx?bhcp=1
http://www.englishtown.com/Sp/lp/Home.aspx?bhcp=1
http://www.englishtown.com/Sp/lp/Home.aspx?bhcp=1


Updated: July 2016 

44 

 

Index 
 

Atlantic Cape Community College .................................................................................. 4 
Bergen County Community Action Program ................................................................. 4 
Bergen County Special Service School District............................................................... 6 
Bergenfield Public Library ............................................................................................... 5 
Bernardsville Public Library.......................................................................................... 33 
Bloomfield College........................................................................................................... 13 
Bordentown Regional School District.............................................................................. 8 
Bris Avrohom .................................................................................................................. 32 
Brookdale Community College ...................................................................................... 26 
Burlington City Adult Education Program..................................................................... 8 
Burlington County College ............................................................................................... 8 
Business Resources .......................................................................................................... 40 
Camden County College ................................................................................................. 10 
Cape May County Technical School.............................................................................. 12 
Career Tek Training Institute ........................................................................................ 13 
Centenary College ..................................................................................................... 27, 37 
Center for Human Services ............................................................................................ 10 
County College of Morris ............................................................................................... 27 
Cumberland County Literacy Institute ......................................................................... 12 
East Brunswick Public Schools-Community and Adult Education Programs .......... 23 
East Orange School District/Bernie Edmonson Center ............................................... 13 
El Primer Paso, Ltd......................................................................................................... 28 
Englewood Public Library................................................................................................ 5 
Englishworks, Inc .............................................................................................................. 5 
Essex County College ...................................................................................................... 13 
Father English ................................................................................................................. 30 
FOCUS Hispanic Center for Community Development.............................................. 14 
Gateway Community Action Partnership (Cumberland, Gloucester & Salem 

Counties........................................................................................................................ 12 
Gloucester County College ............................................................................................. 17 
Harvest English Institute............................................................................................ 7, 14 
Hillsdale Public Library ................................................................................................... 6 
Hispanic Affairs and Resource Centers of Monmouth County, Inc ........................... 26 
Hispanic Family Center of Southern New Jersey......................................................... 10 
Hoboken School District ................................................................................................. 18 
Hudson County Community College ............................................................................. 18 
Hunterdon County Education Services Commission ................................................... 20 
Instituto Hispano para la Investigación y el Desarollo............................................ 7, 11 
Jersey City Public Library Literacy Program .............................................................. 18 



Updated: July 2016 

45 

 

Jersey City Public Schools  .............................................................................................. 19 
Jewish Family and Vocational Service of Middlesex County ...................................... 23 
Jewish Vocational Service .............................................................................................. 14 
Johnson Free Public Library ............................................................................................ 6 
Jointure for Community Adult Education, Inc ............................................................ 33 
Kean University ............................................................................................................... 36 
Kerney Language Institute ............................................................................................. 20 
La Casa de Don Pedro, Inc-ESL-Civics ......................................................................... 14 
Latinas Unidas (Trenton YWCA)................................................................................... 21 
Linden Board of Education ............................................................................................ 36 
Literacy Program of New Jersey ................................................................................... 24 
Literacy Volunteers of Burlington County ...................................................................... 9 
Literacy Volunteers of Gloucester County .................................................................... 17 
Literacy Volunteers of Somerset County ...................................................................... 33 
Literacy Volunteers of Sussex County........................................................................... 35 
Lutheran Social Services ................................................................................................ 21 
LVA of Camden County.................................................................................................. 11 
LVA of Cape-Atlantic, Inc ................................................................................................ 4 
LVA of Essex/Passaic County ........................................................................................ 30 
LVA of Hunterdon County ............................................................................................. 20 
LVA of Mercer County ................................................................................................... 21 
LVA of Morris County .................................................................................................... 28 
Literacy NJ of Ocean County College ........................................................................... 28 
Literacy NJ of Union County ......................................................................................... 36 
LVA-Monmouth County ................................................................................................. 26 
Mercer County Community College ABE, GED .......................................................... 21 
Mercer Street Friends ..................................................................................................... 22 
Middlesex County College .............................................................................................. 24 
MOESC Monmouth-Ocean Educational Services Commission.................................. 26 
Monmouth County Vocational School District ............................................................. 27 
Montclair University for Continuing Education ........................................................... 15 
New Brunswick Public Library....................................................................................... 24 
New Brunswick Public Schools-Adult Learning Center .............................................. 25 
New Community Corporation........................................................................................ 15 
New Jersey City University ............................................................................................ 19 
Newark Public Schools-Office of Adult Education ....................................................... 16 
NJIT - ESL Program ....................................................................................................... 16 
Oasis, A Haven for Women and Children .................................................................... 30 
Ocean County Library Branches ................................................................................... 28 
One-Stop Career Centers ............................................................................................... 41 
Online English as a Second Language Resources......................................................... 42 
Park Ridge Public Library ................................................................................................ 7 
Passaic Adult Learning Center ESL .............................................................................. 31 
Passaic County Technical Institute-Adult Learning Center........................................ 31 
Paterson Free Public Library/Community Learning Center ...................................... 31 



Updated: July 2016 

46 

 

Paterson Public Schools .................................................................................................. 32 
Perth Amboy Adult School ............................................................................................. 25 
Plainfield Public Library Adult Literacy Department................................................. 36 
Pleasantville Public Schools.............................................................................................. 4 
Princeton Public Library ................................................................................................. 22 
Puerta al Futuro at Fairleigh Dickinson University ....................................................... 7 
Puerto Rican Action Committee of Southern New Jersey ........................................... 32 
Raritan Valley Community College ............................................................................... 35 
Ridgewood Public Library ................................................................................................ 8 
Rowan University at Camden ......................................................................................... 11 
Rutgers University-Newark ............................................................................................ 16 
Servicios Latinos Burlington County............................................................................... 9 
Seton Hall University ...................................................................................................... 16 
South Orange-Maplewood Adult School ....................................................................... 17 
South River Board of Education .................................................................................... 25 
St. Francis Community Center ...................................................................................... 29 
Sussex County Community College ............................................................................... 35 
Uceda Institute ............................................................................................ 25,27,29,31,33 
Union City Board of Education....................................................................................... 19 
Union County College-Institute for Intensive English ................................................. 37 
Warren County Community College............................................................................. 37 
Warren County Technical School .................................................................................. 38 
West Windsor-Plainsboro Board of Education ............................................................. 22 
Willingboro Township ..................................................................................................... 11 
YWCA Princeton ............................................................................................................. 23 


	State of New Jersey
	Department of Education
	About this Guide
	The Resource Guide for Adult English Language Learners comprises a list of agencies in New Jersey that offer English as a second language classes for adults. The New Jersey Department of Education updates the list annually.  However, the Department ne...

	Online English as a Second Language Resources
	Atlantic County:
	Atlantic Cape Community College
	5100 Black Horse Pike
	Mays Landing, NJ 08330-2699 (609) 343-4713
	http://www.atlantic.edu/admission/testing/eslTesting.htm
	Fee: Application fee of $35; tuition is based on residency and is charged per college credit for college ESL program. For Adult Education ESL the registration fee is $15.

	LVA of Cape-Atlantic, Inc.
	743 N Main St
	Pleasantville, NJ 08232-1541
	(609) 383-3377
	http://www.lvacapeatlantic.org/ Fee: free of charge
	609-383-6800 ext. 2541
	Fee: free of charge


	Bergen County:
	Bergen County Community Action Program
	263 Lafayette Avenue     Cliffside Park, NJ 07610 (201) 968-1020 ext. 2040
	http://greaterbergen.org/services/education/ Fee: free of charge

	Bergen County Special Service School District
	200 Hackensack Ave
	Hackensack, NJ 07601
	(201) 343-6000 ext. 4639
	http://www.onestopbwc.org Fee: free of charge

	Bergen County Technical Schools
	200 Hackensack Avenue Adult Education Building, Hackensack, NJ 07601
	(201) 343-6000 ext. 4639
	http://bcts.bergen.org/index.php/adult-ed-homepage/18-adult-education/228-adult-basic-   education-and-gedesl
	Fee: Free
	(201) 387-4040 ext. 2837
	Email: donald.hansen@bergenfield.bccls.org http://www.bergenfieldlibrary.org/esl-classes/
	Fee: Registration fee of $10 with proof of residency

	Englewood Public Library
	31 Engle Street
	Englewood, NJ 07361
	(201) 568-2215 ext. 236
	http://www.englewoodlibrary.org/?page_id=173 Fee: Free of charge

	Englishworks, Inc
	Old Tappan NJ
	(917) 674-6236
	http://www.englishworksinc.com/html/services/ourprograms.html#indiv
	Fee: Varies per materials needed

	Hillsdale Public Library
	509 Hillsdale Avenue
	Hillsdale, NJ 07642
	(201) 358-5072
	http://myhillsdalelibrary.org/services/adult-literacy/ Fee: Free of charge for Hillsdale residents
	Hackensack, NJ 07601
	(201) 368-1414
	Email: info@hird.org  www.hird.org
	Fee: $225

	Johnson Free Public Library
	274 Main Street
	Hackensack, NJ 07601
	(201) 343-4169 ext. 34
	Email: michelle.acosta@hackensack.bccls.org.
	Johnsonlib.org/adults/classes/esl
	Fee: Free of charge

	Park Ridge Public Library
	51 Park Ave
	Park Ridge, NJ 07656 (201) 391-5151
	http://parkridge.bccls.org/esl.html Fee: free of charge

	Puerta al Futuro at Fairleigh Dickinson University
	College at Florham 150 Kette Place
	Hackensack, NJ 07601
	(201) 692-2625
	Fee: $1777.50 for a three credit course

	Ridgewood Public Library
	(201) 670-5600 ext. 141
	http://www.ridgewoodlibrary.org/esl.htm
	Fee: $30 classroom instruction fee for Ridgewood residents/ $75 for non Ridgewood residents


	Burlington County:
	Bordentown Regional School District
	318 Ward Avenue
	Bordentown, NJ 08505
	(609) 298-0025 ext. 1202
	Fee: Free of Charge

	Burlington City Adult Education Program
	Wilbur Watts Intermediate School 550 High Street
	Burlington, NJ 08016
	(609) 387-5895 (34)
	http://www.burlington-  nj.net/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC_ID=34708&type=d&termREC_ID=&pREC_ID=2769  68
	Fee: $100 for a 10-week session.

	Burlington County College
	Mount Laurel Campus ESL Office
	Laurel Hall Room 108 Route 38 and Hartford Road Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
	(609) 894-9311 ext. 1599 OR
	Pemberton, NJ 08068
	(609) 894-9311 ext. 2711
	Bcc.edu/abe
	Fee: Free ESL tutoring for registered students/$ 125.50 per credit hour

	Literacy Volunteers of Burlington County
	P.O Box 2746 (ABE/GED/ESL) Willingboro, NJ 08046
	609-877-5566
	Fee: free of charge

	Servicios Latinos Burlington County
	1 High Street
	Mount Holly, NJ 08060 (609) 518-7171
	http://www.servicioslatinos-nj.org/english/english%20services.htm Fee: $50 registration fee for one year of classes


	Camden County:
	Camden County College
	P.O. Box 200 College Drive
	Blackwood, NJ 08012-0200
	(856) 227-7200 ext. 4543. The website is:  www.camdencc.edu/esl
	Fee: The academic program is fee based per credit.  The continuing education courses are a flat fee per course.

	Hispanic Family Center of Southern New Jersey
	35-47 S. 29th St
	Camden NJ 08105
	(856) 964-4692
	Adonis Banegas  abanegas@hispanicfamilycenter.com
	http://www.hispanicfamilycenter.com/wp/services/family-resource-center-and-health-  education/english-as-a-second-language-esl-civics/
	Fee: free of charge

	Literacy Volunteers of Camden County
	203 Laurel Road
	Voorhees, NJ 08043
	(856) 772-1636 ext. 7331
	Email: literacy@camdencountylibrary.org  http://lva.camden.lib.nj.us/esl.htm
	Fee: free of charge

	Rowan University at Camden
	200 N. Broadway
	Camden, NJ 08102
	(856) 361-2914
	www.rowan.edu/camden/esl
	Fee: Fall and Spring semester-$3,000 (2012-2013); Summer-$1,200 (2013)
	Phone: (609) 479-9840 (ABE/ESL)
	Program Director: Harold Shafer, Jr. – (609) 479-9839 E-mail: hshafer@wboe.net.


	Cape May County:
	Cape May County Technical School
	Spanish Catholic Center 4401 Park Boulevard
	Wildwood, NJ 08260
	(609) 465-2161 ext. 644
	http://www.capemaytech.com/adult-education/gedabeesl-programs.html Fee: free of charge

	Center for Human Services
	22 Washington Street
	Bridgeton, NJ 08302
	(856) 575-0857
	856-391-5729
	E-mail: lmarino@urc-chs.com Fee: free of charge

	Cumberland County Literacy Institute
	3322 College Dr.
	Vineland, NJ 08360-6926
	(856) 691-8600 ext. 343
	http://www.cccnj.edu/academics/esl
	Fee: call for more information

	Gateway Community Action Partnership (Cumberland, & Salem Counties)
	110 Cohansey Street
	Bridgeton, NJ 08302
	(856) 497-6445
	Literacy@gatewaycap.org
	http://www.gatewaycap.org/?DivisionID=14602&DepartmentID=15191&ToggleSideNav=
	Fee: free of charge


	Essex County:
	Bloomfield, NJ 07003
	(973) 748-9000 ext. 438
	http://itps.bloomfield.edu/language-center/schedule-tuition
	Fee: Certificate-based, based on 14 week or 8 week course and part time or full time enrollment.
	(973) 678-6886
	Fee: $35 application fee
	East Orange School District/Bernie Edmonson Center
	74 Halsted St.
	East Orange, NJ 07018-2610 (973) 266-5640
	Fee: free of charge. Registration starts mid-August.

	Essex County College
	303 University Avenue
	Newark, NJ 07102
	(973) 877-1894
	http://www.essex.edu/onlinecatalog/course-descriptions/english-as-a-second-language/ Fee: Cost of book

	FOCUS Hispanic Center for Community Development
	441-443 Broad St.
	Newark, NJ 07102-3224
	(973) 624-2528 ext. 119
	http://focus411.org/extensioncenter.html Fee: free of charge

	Harvest English Institute
	42 Ferry St.
	Newark, NJ 07105
	(973) 465-4121
	http://www.harvest.net/
	Fee: $400/4 weeks for domestic students, $2400/16 weeks for international students

	Jewish Vocational Service
	111 Prospect St.
	East Orange, NJ 07017-2417 (973) 674-6330 ext. 231
	Email: lsternstein@jvsnj.org
	http://www.jvsnj.org/%C3%A9migr%C3%A9-resettlement-citizenship-preparation-and-  immigrant-services
	Fee: free of charge

	La Casa de Don Pedro, Inc-ESL-Civics
	39 Broadway (2nd floor) Newark, NJ 07104-2531
	(973) 481-4713
	http://www.lacasanwk.org/programs-and-services/adult-education/ Fee: One-time $25 registration fee and $40 for books

	Montclair University for Continuing Education
	1 Normal Avenue
	Montclair, N.J. 07043
	(973) 655-7695
	https://www.montclair.edu/chss/esl/
	Fee: $195-$650 (Prices increase with TOEFL)

	New Community Corporation
	563 Orange Street
	Newark, NJ 07107
	(973) 558-5536
	cbarcelos@newcommunity.org
	Fee: $100 per session with books included. Students who qualify for Title II will be put on a waiting list that will give them the chance to do the program for free.

	Newark Public Schools-Office of Adult Education
	32 Warren Place
	Newark, NJ 07102
	(973) 733-7360
	http://www.nps.k12.nj.us/domain/52
	Fee: credit based

	Rutgers University-Newark
	PALS (Program in American Language Studies)
	Mailing Address:
	Rutgers, University-Newark 175 University Avenue Conklin Hall, Room 226
	Newark, New Jersey 07102-1814 Phone: 973.353.5013
	Website: http://www.ncas.rutgers.edu/pals
	Fees:
	PALS conducts six intensive sessions year round, each lasting seven weeks. The curriculum focuses on the English language skills and academic preparation needed for study in U.S. colleges and universities. Courses take place from Monday-Thursday from ...
	Email: Divisionofvolunteerefforts@shu.edu  http://www.shu.edu/catholic-mission/dove-esl-tutoring.cfm Fee: free of charge

	South Orange-Maplewood Adult School
	17 Parker Ave
	Maplewood, NJ 07040-1327
	(973) 378-7620
	Fee: Fall and Spring-$140 (plus $5 registration fee) for 9 weeks (16 classes)


	Gloucester County:
	Rowan College at Gloucester County
	1400 Tanyard Rd.
	Sewell, NJ 08080-4222
	(856) 468-5000 ext. 6226
	http://www.gccnj.edu/ce/ged/eslclasses.cfm Fee: $10 entrance fee

	Literacy NJ of Gloucester County
	351 High St.
	Westville, NJ 08093
	609-216-7529
	Fee: free of charge


	Hudson County:
	Hudson County Schools of Technology
	200 85th Street
	North Bergen, NJ 07047 (201) 662-6794
	Email: Hudsontechnical@hcstonline.org  http://www.hcstonline.org
	Fee: $175 per semester

	Hudson County Community College
	162 Sip Ave., 2nd Floor Jersey City, New Jersey 07306 (201) 360- 4179
	http://www.hccc.edu/eslbilingual/ Fee: Varies

	Jersey City Public Library Literacy Program
	472 Jersey Ave
	Jersey City, NJ 07302-3456 (201) 547-4518
	http://www.jclibrary.org/departments/literacy#ESL Fee: $30/semester, plus a $20 application fee

	Jersey City Public Schools
	Daytime courses: 70 Bright Street
	Jersey City, NJ 07306 201-915-6783 ext. 6614
	Evening courses
	P.S. #11 886 Bergen Avenue Jersey City, NJ 07306
	(201) 915-6521
	http://www.jcboe.org/boe2015/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=146:adult-education&catid=89:departments&Itemid=1056
	Fee: free of charge
	http://www.njcu.edu/esl/our-program/
	Fee: $75 to $150 per week for part-time non-credit students in the American English Program.
	$2800 to $3100 tuition per semester for Intensive English Students in the American English Program (NJCU is authorized under Federal law to enroll non-immigrant aliens).
	$450 for non-matriculating students in a part-time academic ESL class, university fees for matriculating students
	Union City, NJ 07087 201-348-5658
	http://alcunioncity.sharpschool.com/esl_program/ Fee: free of charge


	Hunterdon County:
	Hunterdon County Education Services Commission
	Building #4
	215 Route 31
	Flemington, New Jersey 08822
	Permanent Address as of August 2013 200 Main Street
	Flemington, NJ 08825
	(908) 237-5000 or (908) 526-8000 ext. 6804
	http://www.hunterdonesc.org
	Fee: free of charge

	LVA of Hunterdon County
	P.O. Box 246 Flemington, NJ 08822 1-800-272-4630  Www.helplinehc.org Fee: free of charge


	Mercer County:
	Kerney Language Institute
	120 N Broad St. Trenton, NJ 08608-1304
	(609) 570-3133
	http://www.mccc.edu/programs_degree_esl.shtml Fee: credit-based

	Latinas Unidas (Trenton YWCA)
	140 East Hanover Street
	Trenton, NJ 08608
	(609) 396-8291 Ext. 4406, 4405
	http://www.ywcatrenton.org/
	Fee: Free

	Lutheran Social Services
	189 South Broad St. Trenton, NJ 08601
	609.393.4900, ext 18
	http://www.lsmnj.org/how-we-help/community-outreach-services/immigration-refugee-  services
	Fee: free of charge
	Literacy New Jersey-Mercer County Programs
	3535 Quakerbridge Road
	Suite 104
	Hamilton, NJ 08619
	(609) 587-6027
	cmitch@literacynj.org.
	http://www.princetonol.com/groups/lvamc/home.html Fee: Free of Charge

	Mercer County Community College—West Windsor Campus
	The Center for Continuing Studies at Mercer
	1200 Old Trenton Road
	West Windsor, NJ 08550
	609-570-3311
	Fee: Varies
	ESL classes are run through the college’s Center for Continuing Studies. They are targeted to adults 18 years and older and of all educational levels. The classes include grammar and writing. We offer Pronouncing American English, Fundamentals of Engl...
	Mercer County Community College—Trenton Campus
	102 N Broad St Trenton, NJ 08608-1304
	http://www.mccc.edu/programs_english.shtml (609) 570-3135 ext. 3187
	Fee: Varies
	(609) 278-6904
	Gay Egan
	gegan@mercerstreetfriends.org
	Fee: Free

	Princeton Public Library
	65 Witherspoon Street
	Princeton, NJ 08542
	(609) 924-9529 ext. 245
	http://www.princetonlibrary.org/find/enrichment/events
	Fee: free of charge

	West Windsor-Plainsboro Board of Education
	75 Grovers Mill Road Plainsboro, NJ 08536
	(609) 716-5030 ex. 5034
	Fee: Free for unemployed students with proof of legal status
	Princeton, NJ 08540
	(609) 497-2100 ex. 306
	http://www.ywcaprinceton.org/ESL_Information.cfm
	Fee: $25 YWCA membership required (for three months) or $50 YWCA membership required (for one year) $20 placement test fee


	Middlesex County:
	East Brunswick Public Schools-Community and Adult Education Programs
	380 Cranbury Road Room A1
	East Brunswick, NJ 08816-3062 (732) 613-6982
	http://www.ebnet.org/schools.cfm?subpage=145 Fee: Free of charge

	Jewish Family and Vocational Service of Middlesex County
	222 Livingston Avenue New Brunswick, NJ 08901 (732) 777-1940
	http://www.jfvs.org/services/immigrantservices/citizenshipesl/ Fee: One-time $25 registration fee
	Literacy New Jersey
	100 Menlo Park Drive Suite 314 Edison, NJ 08837
	732-906-5456
	Fee: free of charge

	Middlesex County College
	2600 Woodbridge Avenue
	Edison, NJ 08818 - 3050
	(732) 906-2556
	http://www2.middlesexcc.edu/academics/academic-departments/esl-languages-and-  cultures-and-center-for-international-education/courses/esl-courses.html
	Fee: $299

	New Brunswick Public Library
	60 Livingston Avenue New Brunswick, NJ 08901 732-745-5108 ext. 20
	http://www.nbfpl.org/events.html#ESL
	Kavita Pandey kavita@lmxac.org Fee: Free

	New Brunswick Public Schools-Adult Learning Center
	268 Baldwin Street, 2nd Floor New Brunswick, NJ 08901
	Main Office: 732-745-5300 ext. 4202
	http://www.nbps.k12.nj.us/communityeducation/alc/web/Home.htm Fee: free of charge

	Perth Amboy Education Center
	178 Barracks St.
	Perth Amboy, NJ 08861-3402 (732) 376-6249 ext 31420
	http://www.paps.net/domain/249 Fee: free of charge

	South River Board of Education
	3 Montgomery Street South River, NJ 08882 (732) 613-4073 ext. 7356
	Fee: free of charge

	Uceda Institute
	152 Smith Street (2nd Floor, Amboy Mall) Perth Amboy, NJ 08861
	1-866-823-3299
	OR
	338 George Street
	New Brunswick, NJ 08901 (732) 214-9500
	http://uceda.org/contents.php?PageId=2 Fee: $35/week


	Monmouth County:
	Brookdale Community College
	213 Broadway (Between 3rd. Avenue and Broadway)
	Long Branch, NJ 07740-7005
	http://www.brookdalecc.edu/about/regional-locations/brookdale-at-hazlet/community-  services/english-second-language-esl/
	Fee: free of charge

	Community Affairs and Resource Center of Monmouth County, Inc.
	913 Sewall Avenue Asbury Park, NJ 07712 (732) 774-3282
	Fee: free of charge

	Harvest English Institute
	Fee: $400/4 weeks for domestic students, $2400/16 weeks for international students

	LVA-Monmouth County
	213 Broadway
	Long Branch, NJ 07740-7005 (732) 571-0209
	http://www.lvmonmouthnj.org/students Fee: free of charge

	MOESC Monmouth-Ocean Educational Services Commission
	100 Tornillo Way, Tinton Falls, NJ 07712 (732) 389-5555
	http://www.moesc.org/AboutUs.aspx Fee: call for information

	Monmouth County Vocational School District
	4000 Kozloski Road, P.O. Box 5033 Freehold, New Jersey 07728-5033 (732) 431-7942
	http://www.mcvsd.org/ Fee: free of charge

	Uceda Institute
	Fee: $35/week


	Morris County:
	Centenary College
	300 Littleton Road
	Parsippany, NJ 07054
	(908)-852-1400 Ext.2122
	https://www.centenarycollege.edu/cms/en/academic-support-app/english-as-second-  language/
	Fee: varies
	(973) 328-5200
	http://www.ccm.edu/morristown/esl.aspx Fee: Dependent on student status

	El Primer Paso, Ltd.
	29 Segur Street
	Dover, NJ 07801
	(973) 361-0880
	http://www.elprimerpaso.org/our-services/ Fee: free of charge

	LVA of Morris County
	10 Pine Street
	Morristown, NJ 07960-4136
	(973) 984-1998
	infor@lvmorris.org.
	http://lvmorris.org/
	Fee: free of charge
	520 W Main Street,
	Rockaway/Denville, NJ 07866
	(973) 664-2295
	http://www.ssreg.com/morris/ Fee: $100
	Classes are held at Morris Knolls High School in Rockaway. This program is intended for those whose native language is not English, who either wish to learn the basic patterns of the language or want to improve skills they already have.  Practice will...

	Uceda Institute
	1-866-823-3299

	http://ucedainstitute.org/about-us/
	Fee: $35/week
	6 Sussex Ave.
	Morristown, N.J 07960
	(973) 538-2035
	Email: windofthespirit@verizon.net
	https://sites.google.com/site/windofthespirit2/involucrarse
	Mixed level English (ESL) classes are held on Sundays, from 10 am to 12 pm. Contact us for more information.


	Ocean County:
	LVA of Ocean County College
	College Drive
	P.O. Box 2001
	Toms River, NJ 08754
	(732) 255-0400, extension 2217 or 2252  http://theoceancountylibrary.org/espanol/esl.htm
	Fee: Upper levels:  Approximately $780 for Ocean County residents, $1450 for non Ocean County residents. Lower levels: Approximately $450 for OC residents, $780 for non OC residents. Course fee dependent upon green card status.

	Ocean County Library Branches, run through St. Francis Community Center (see below)
	Lakewood Branch
	301 Lexington Avenue
	Lakewood, NJ 08701
	(732) 363-1435
	http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/lak/lak.htm

	Berkeley Branch
	30 Station Rd.
	Bayville, NJ 08721
	(732) 269-2114
	http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/BKY/bky.htm

	Manchester Branch
	21 Colonial Dr.
	Manchester, NJ 08759
	(732) 657-7600
	http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/MA/ma.htm

	Brick Branch
	301 Chambers Bridge Rd.
	Brick, NJ 08723
	(732) 477-4513
	http://theoceancountylibrary.org/branches/B/b.htm

	St. Francis Community Center
	4700 Long Beach Blvd.
	Brant Beach, Long Beach Island, NJ 08008 (609) 494-8861
	http://www.stfranciscenterlbi.org/educational-support Fee: free of charge
	Fee: $35/week


	Passaic County:
	Father English
	435 Main Street
	Paterson, NJ 07501-2817
	http://www.fatherenglish.org/
	Fee: $60 per semester, plus $60 fee for books per level

	LVA of Essex/Passaic County
	Bloomfield Public Library 90 Broad Street
	Bloomfield, NJ 07003
	http://www.lvanewark.org
	Fee: $25 for class session with books included and $35 per year for tutoring services. Students who qualify for Title II will be put on a waiting list that will give them the chance to do the program for free.

	Oasis, a Haven for Women and Children
	59 Mill Street
	Paterson, NJ 07501
	(973) 881-8307
	Fee: $25 registration fee

	Passaic Adult Learning Center ESL Board of Education
	Adult Learning Center
	200 Memorial Drive
	Paterson, NJ 07505
	973-389-4101
	http://www.pcti.tec.nj.us/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=196
	Fee: free of charge

	Passaic County Technical Institute-Adult Learning Center
	52 Church Street
	Paterson, NJ 07505
	(973) 389-4100
	http://www.ssreg.com/passaic/classes/classes.asp?catID=3673&pcatID=3672 Fee: Free of charge

	Paterson Free Public Library/Community Learning Center
	250 Broadway
	Paterson, NJ 07501
	OR
	930 Main Street
	Paterson, NJ 07501
	(973) 321-1223 ext 2322
	Fee: free of charge

	Paterson Public Schools
	151 Eillison Street
	Paterson, NJ 07505
	(973) 321-0760
	Fee: free of charge

	Uceda Institute
	OR
	111 Ellison St.
	Paterson, New Jersey 07505 (973) 279-0771
	http://www.uceda.org/
	Fee: $35/week

	Puerto Rican Action Committee of Southern New Jersey
	114 East Main Street
	P.O. Box 444
	Penns Grove, NJ 08069 (856) 299-5800
	Fee: free of charge

	Salem County Vocational Technical School – Lead Agency
	880 Route 45, PO Box 350,
	Woodstown, NJ 08098-0350 (ABS/ESL) Phone: (856) 769-0101, Ext. 301
	Fax: (856) 769-3602
	Program Director: Jennifer Bates – (856) 769-0101 Ext. 336 E-mail: jbates@scvts.org.

	Salem Community College
	460 Hollywood Avenue,
	Carney’s Point, NJ 08069 (ABS/ESL/Civics) Phone: (856) 351-2710
	Fax: (856) 351-2728
	Program Director: Mark McCormick – (856) 351-2770 E-mail: mmcormick@salemcc.edu.


	Somerset County
	(908) 766-0118
	http://www.bernardsvillelibrary.org/english/ Fee: free of charge
	Jointure for Community Adult Education, Inc.
	1124 Route 202 South Suite B11
	Raritan, NJ 08869
	908-722-0233 ext.12
	http://www.jointure.org/esl/ Fee: Call to inquire

	Literacy Volunteers of Somerset County
	120 Finderne Ave Box 7
	Bridgewater, NJ 08807-3670
	(908) 725-5430
	http://www.literacysomerset.org/index.php/students/esl-classes-application  info@literacysomerset.org
	Fee: for one-to-one and small group tutoring there is a one-time $10 assessment fee and $50 administration fee; weekly tutoring is free-of-charge. English Conversation Groups and U.S. Citizenship Preparation courses are free-of-charge.  ESL course fee...

	Bound Brook Memorial Library
	402 East High Street Bound Brook, NJ 08805
	(732)-356-0043
	http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/boundbrook.htm

	Franklin Township Library
	485 DeMott Lane
	Somerset, NJ 08873
	(732) 873-8700
	http://www.franklintwp.org/
	(908) 369-2200
	http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/hillsborough.htm

	Manville Public Library
	100 South 10th Ave.
	Manville, NJ 08835
	908-722-9722
	http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/manville.htm
	Mary Jacobs Library
	64 Washington St.
	Rocky Hill, NJ 08553
	609-924-7073
	http://somerset.lib.nj.us/maryjacobs.htm
	North Plainfield Memorial Library
	North Plainfield Library
	6 Rockview Ave.
	North Plainfield, NJ 07060
	908-755-790
	http://www.somerset.lib.nj.us/northplainfield.htm
	(908) 725-1336

	Raritan Valley Community College
	Route 28 and Lamington Road North Branch, NJ 08876
	(908) 526-1200
	http://www.raritanval.edu/academics/ESL/index.html Fee: credit-based, plus $25 enrollment fee


	Sussex County:
	Literacy Volunteers of Sussex County
	P.O. Box 453 Newton, N.J. 07860 (973) 300-9444
	Fee: free of charge

	Sussex County Community College
	1 College Hill Road Newton, New Jersey 07860 (973) 300-2100
	http://sussex.edu/ce/
	Fee: free of charge


	Union County:
	Kean University
	1000 Morris Avenue
	Union, NJ 07083
	(908) 527-2000
	http://eslprog.kean.edu:8080/default.asp?PageID=246 Fee: credit-based
	(908) 486-5930
	http://www.linden.k12.nj.us/?page_id=352 Fee: free of charge

	Literacy NJ of Union County
	121-125 Chestnut Street
	Suite 203
	Roselle, NJ 07204
	908-486-1777
	Fee: free of charge

	Plainfield Public Library Adult Literacy Department
	800 Park Avenue
	Plainfield, New Jersey 07060 908 757- 1111 ext. 122
	http://www.plfdpl.info/ Fee: free of charge

	Union County College-Institute for Intensive English (IIE)/English For Academic Purposes (EAP) Program
	40 West Jersey St. Elizabeth, NJ 07201-2314
	(908) 965-6031
	http://www.ucc.edu/admissions/institute-for-intensive-english/
	Fee: Approximately the cost is $2,041 (11 credits) and $2,330 (12-18 credits) for Fall 2016 semester for Union County residents and double for Out of County.


	Warren County:
	Centenary College
	400 Jefferson Street
	Hackettstown, NJ 07840
	(908) 852-1400 ext. 2122
	https://www.centenarycollege.edu/cms/sp/academic-support-app/english-as-second-  language/
	Fee: varies

	Warren County Community College
	WCCC PEC
	445 Marshall Street
	Phillipsburg, NJ 08865
	(908) 835-2432
	(908) 689-7613
	http://www.warren.edu/english-as-a-second-language/
	Fee: Credit based

	Warren County Technical School
	1500 Route 57 West
	Washington, NJ 07882
	(908)-689-0122
	http://www.wctech.org/wcts/_top
	Fee: free
	The Customized Training program, funded by the State of New Jersey Department of Labor and Workforce Development provides employers the opportunity to train their employees for improved performance. Training programs are customized for each company an...

	New Jersey Department of Labor and Workforce Development
	Office of Customized Training
	P.O. Box 933
	Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0933
	http://lwd.dol.state.nj.us/labor/handbook/chap3/chap3sec3GrantEmployerServices.html

	Mercer Institute at Mercer County Community College
	PO Box 17202
	Trenton, NJ 08690-9913 www.mercerinstitute.com
	Email: eweinberg@mercerinstitute.com or Lpontani@mercerinstitute.com


	Online English as a Second Language Resources
	Index
	Atlantic Cape Community College 4
	Bergen County Community Action Program 4
	Bergen County Special Service School District 6
	Bergenfield Public Library 5
	Bernardsville Public Library 33
	Bloomfield College 13
	Bordentown Regional School District 8
	Bris Avrohom 32
	Brookdale Community College 26
	Burlington City Adult Education Program 8
	Burlington County College 8
	Business Resources 40
	Camden County College 10
	Cape May County Technical School 12
	Career Tek Training Institute 13
	Centenary College..................................................................................................... 27, 37

	Center for Human Services 10
	County College of Morris 27
	Cumberland County Literacy Institute 12
	East Brunswick Public Schools-Community and Adult Education Programs 23
	East Orange School District/Bernie Edmonson Center 13
	El Primer Paso, Ltd 28
	Englewood Public Library 5
	Englishworks, Inc 5
	Essex County College 13
	Father English 30
	FOCUS Hispanic Center for Community Development 14
	Gateway Community Action Partnership (Cumberland, Gloucester & Salem Counties 12
	Gloucester County College 17
	Hillsdale Public Library 6
	Hispanic Affairs and Resource Centers of Monmouth County, Inc 26
	Hispanic Family Center of Southern New Jersey 10
	Hoboken School District 18
	Hudson County Community College 18
	Hunterdon County Education Services Commission 20
	Jersey City Public Library Literacy Program 18
	Jersey City Public Schools 19
	Jewish Family and Vocational Service of Middlesex County 23
	Jewish Vocational Service 14
	Johnson Free Public Library 6
	Jointure for Community Adult Education, Inc 33
	Kean University 36
	Kerney Language Institute 20
	La Casa de Don Pedro, Inc-ESL-Civics 14
	Latinas Unidas (Trenton YWCA) 21
	Linden Board of Education 36
	Literacy Program of New Jersey 24
	Literacy Volunteers of Burlington County 9
	Literacy Volunteers of Gloucester County 17
	Literacy Volunteers of Somerset County 33
	Literacy Volunteers of Sussex County 35
	Lutheran Social Services 21
	LVA of Camden County 11
	LVA of Cape-Atlantic, Inc 4
	LVA of Essex/Passaic County 30
	LVA of Hunterdon County 20
	LVA of Mercer County 21
	LVA of Morris County 28
	Literacy NJ of Ocean County College 28
	Literacy NJ of Union County 36
	LVA-Monmouth County 26
	Mercer County Community College ABE, GED 21
	Mercer Street Friends 22
	Middlesex County College 24
	MOESC Monmouth-Ocean Educational Services Commission 26
	Monmouth County Vocational School District 27
	Montclair University for Continuing Education 15
	New Brunswick Public Library 24
	New Brunswick Public Schools-Adult Learning Center 25
	New Community Corporation 15
	New Jersey City University 19
	Newark Public Schools-Office of Adult Education 16
	NJIT - ESL Program 16
	Oasis, A Haven for Women and Children 30
	Ocean County Library Branches 28
	One-Stop Career Centers 41
	Online English as a Second Language Resources 42
	Park Ridge Public Library 7
	Passaic Adult Learning Center ESL 31
	Passaic County Technical Institute-Adult Learning Center 31
	Paterson Free Public Library/Community Learning Center 31
	Paterson Public Schools 32
	Perth Amboy Adult School 25
	Plainfield Public Library Adult Literacy Department 36
	Pleasantville Public Schools 4
	Princeton Public Library 22
	Puerta al Futuro at Fairleigh Dickinson University 7
	Puerto Rican Action Committee of Southern New Jersey 32
	Raritan Valley Community College 35
	Ridgewood Public Library 8
	Rowan University at Camden 11
	Rutgers University-Newark 16
	Servicios Latinos Burlington County 9
	Seton Hall University 16
	South Orange-Maplewood Adult School 17
	South River Board of Education 25
	St. Francis Community Center 29
	Sussex County Community College 35
	Uceda Institute ............................................................................................ 25,27,29,31,33

	Union City Board of Education 19
	Union County College-Institute for Intensive English 37
	Warren County Community College 37
	Warren County Technical School 38
	West Windsor-Plainsboro Board of Education 22
	Willingboro Township 11
	YWCA Princeton 23


